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Howloween VIII - 10/28/2023 to 10/29/2023

Results
 
#1  Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM

CHMP2:26.49

REG2:43.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 11Sonnleitner, Isha S2 2:31.94 REG

15.90 55.04 35.2545.75

CWAC-IL 12De Llano, Camila4 2:38.40 REG

33.04 38.49 35.3051.57

CWAC-IL 11Rauch, Harper R5 2:39.49 REG

35.98 39.41 34.9949.11

CWAC-IL 12Headley, Lilly F6 2:40.85 REG

33.66 39.27 37.2050.72

CWAC-IL 12Xie, Katharine8 2:41.82 REG

36.8045.08

CWAC-IL 12Martin, Makenna C12 2:44.24

34.82 41.09 37.9450.39

CWAC-IL 12Grgurovic, Nina R15 2:48.33

34.47 41.66 37.3654.84

CWAC-IL 12Malkani, Sahana C27 3:06.42

43.30 47.56 42.1753.39

CWAC-IL 11Granger, Nia N31 3:10.73

43.76 48.51 43.6854.78

 
#2  Boys 11-12 200 Yard IM

CHMP2:25.69

REG2:43.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Brown, Tavion A1 2:24.53 CHMP

30.64 37.21 32.7743.91

CWAC-IL 12Robinson, Grant A2 2:28.44 REG

30.00 37.24 33.0548.15

CWAC-IL 12Banini, Cristian K3 2:28.68 REG

31.02 37.59 33.3646.71

CWAC-IL 12Ren, Drake R7 2:39.66 REG

36.46 38.82 0.021:24.36

CWAC-IL 12Dieterich, Lawrence R9 2:47.99

38.98 39.85 38.7250.44

CWAC-IL 12Ren, Leo Y12 2:53.62

39.51 44.11 40.2449.76

CWAC-IL 12Samis, Noah J15 3:07.11

43.90 47.55 40.3555.31

CWAC-IL 11Parmar, Yuv J--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

48.62 59.21 49.581:04.79

 
#3  Girls 9-10 200 Yard IM

CHMP2:52.69

REG3:11.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Luzi, Alex J1 2:45.33 CHMP

34.05 39.87 38.5752.84

CWAC-IL  9Cremer, Madalena J10 3:16.72

45.60 49.80 45.5355.79

CWAC-IL 10Gordon, Alana R11 3:21.95

46.33 49.71 42.411:03.50

 
#4  Boys 9-10 200 Yard IM

CHMP2:50.99

REG3:08.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Robinson, Reid M3 2:53.37 REG

36.88 45.24 35.5855.67

CWAC-IL 10Yang, Chris5 2:55.93 REG

39.10 45.22 36.4055.21

CWAC-IL 10Dieterich, Odin A6 3:00.90 REG

43.32 46.51 39.5551.52

CWAC-IL 10Wroble, Eli L8 3:05.51 REG

40.52 48.07 40.8556.07

CWAC-IL 10Gruszeczki, Teddy W11 3:13.85

41.37 48.68 41.911:01.89

 
#5  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Fly

CHMP29.69

REG33.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Mulcrone, Delaney G1 29.06 CHMP

CWAC-IL 11Sonnleitner, Isha S5 31.40 REG

CWAC-IL 12Grgurovic, Nina R6 32.34 REG

CWAC-IL 12Dube, Olivia E7 32.73 REG

CWAC-IL 12Hernandez, Nai'a L10 32.96 REG

CWAC-IL 12Towe, Delaney M13 33.50 REG

CWAC-IL 12Xie, Katharine17 34.97

CWAC-IL 11Malkani, Aryana C20 35.38

CWAC-IL 12Bogicevic, Sofia22 35.44

CWAC-IL 12Chenzhen, Kaitlyn23 35.55

CWAC-IL 12Poby, Amelie C25 36.66

CWAC-IL 11Militaru, Alexandra S26 36.72

CWAC-IL 12Clarke, Maisie E*28 37.14

CWAC-IL 11Nisar, Zayna A*28 37.14

CWAC-IL 11Johns, Kate F36 39.71

CWAC-IL 11Wood, Emily K38 40.87

CWAC-IL 11Schmitt, Jiajia A39 41.25

CWAC-IL 12Mohnot, Aarna40 41.35

CWAC-IL 11Granger, Nia N41 42.38

CWAC-IL 11Lim, Evie A42 42.52

CWAC-IL 12Krawczuk, Kamila D44 43.52

CWAC-IL 12Worley, Ella C45 45.20

CWAC-IL 11Chenzhen, Ella46 48.14

CWAC-IL 11Suterwala, Zara R47 48.69

CWAC-IL 11Eagles, Elena R48 49.22

CWAC-IL 11Morales, Samantha S50 50.67

 
#6  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Fly

CHMP29.69

REG33.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Hayes, Jackson M1 29.49 CHMP

CWAC-IL 12Brown, Tavion A2 30.57 REG

CWAC-IL 12Ng, Michael T3 33.73

CWAC-IL 12Churyla, Jacob A5 35.06

CWAC-IL 11Mulcrone, Charlie D6 35.07

CWAC-IL 11Mitrovic, Mark S8 35.38

CWAC-IL 11Ambrosino, Matthew J10 35.58

CWAC-IL 12Grieb, Max J11 36.37

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Caden Z12 36.74

CWAC-IL 11Rattler, Dylan C13 37.68

CWAC-IL 12Rahman-Watkins, Kai O14 39.76

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Cullen Z15 40.77

CWAC-IL 12Mehra, Vir V19 47.42

CWAC-IL 11Carriedo Melero, Roberto R21 55.01

 
#7  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Fly

CHMP35.09

REG39.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Ekdahl, Ellery R1 34.64 CHMP

CWAC-IL 10Ketelaar, Abby R5 40.25

CWAC-IL 10Zhao, Amelia Z7 42.41

CWAC-IL  9Chu, Hannah G9 43.14

CWAC-IL 10Valle, Elizabeth11 43.27

CWAC-IL  9Floresca, Margo A13 43.87

CWAC-IL 10Carman, Kylie G14 44.72

CWAC-IL 10Weffer, Maddie V16 45.80

CWAC-IL  9Romero, Sol17 46.68

CWAC-IL 10Sosnowski, Isabelle R19 48.20

CWAC-IL  9Aggarwal, Anoushka20 49.10

CWAC-IL 10Vella, Francesca L22 49.34

CWAC-IL 10Branas, Amelia23 50.35

CWAC-IL 10Fredman, Mimi K24 50.55

CWAC-IL 10Stura, Hazel H29 53.09

CWAC-IL  9Chen, Sheela G30 53.35

CWAC-IL  9Sandoval, Liv J35 1:10.54

CWAC-IL 10Stoiber, Anne K--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms

 
#8  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Fly

CHMP35.39

REG39.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Day, James F1 32.75 CHMP

CWAC-IL 10Tikhomirov, Matthew3 35.36 CHMP

CWAC-IL 10Robinson, Reid M4 36.13 REG

CWAC-IL 10Yang, Chris6 38.35 REG

CWAC-IL 10Dieterich, Odin A7 39.00 REG

CWAC-IL 10Cahill, Patrick D8 39.16 REG

CWAC-IL 10Popov, Alex G9 39.41

CWAC-IL  9Bezsaly, Ryan11 40.14

CWAC-IL 10Gruszeczki, Teddy W12 41.67

CWAC-IL  9Eggleston, Benjamin N13 42.31

CWAC-IL  9Mulcrone, Conor J14 42.90

CWAC-IL 10Page, Nick J15 45.63

CWAC-IL  9Bartels, Anthony J16 46.35

CWAC-IL  9Gaughan, Nick J17 46.70

CWAC-IL  9Pierotti, Koray O18 47.60

CWAC-IL  9Vendraminetto, Gio L25 57.59

CWAC-IL  9Warda, Hassan A28 1:00.89

CWAC-IL 10Calahorrano, Paco29 1:14.83

CWAC-IL  9Foote, Calvin W--- DQ

No touch
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Howloween VIII - 10/28/2023 to 10/29/2023

Results
 
#9  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Back

CHMP1:06.99

REG1:15.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12De Llano, Camila3 1:10.48 REG

35.00 35.48

CWAC-IL 12Mulcrone, Delaney G4 1:11.37 REG

35.58 35.79

CWAC-IL 12Headley, Lilly F8 1:15.01 REG

36.22 38.79

CWAC-IL 12Martin, Makenna C13 1:16.02

CWAC-IL 11Rauch, Harper R16 1:17.89

38.10 39.79

CWAC-IL 12Hwang, Amelia M17 1:18.85

38.34 40.51

CWAC-IL 12Dube, Olivia E18 1:19.58

38.39 41.19

CWAC-IL 11Malkani, Aryana C20 1:20.78

38.68 42.10

CWAC-IL 12Bogicevic, Sofia23 1:22.45

40.29 42.16

CWAC-IL 11Militaru, Alexandra S24 1:22.86

40.99 41.87

CWAC-IL 12Towe, Delaney M25 1:23.12

CWAC-IL 12Malkani, Sahana C27 1:24.59

40.87 43.72

CWAC-IL 12Quant, Sophie M34 1:37.53

45.61 51.92

CWAC-IL 11Nishanth, Krishvi39 1:48.50

 
#10  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Back

CHMP1:06.99

REG1:15.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Banini, Cristian K1 1:09.79 REG

34.22 35.57

CWAC-IL 12Ren, Drake R3 1:11.89 REG

36.13 35.76

CWAC-IL 12Grieb, Max J4 1:12.17 REG

34.45 37.72

CWAC-IL 12Robinson, Grant A6 1:12.64 REG

36.08 36.56

CWAC-IL 12Ng, Michael T8 1:13.59 REG

36.22 37.37

CWAC-IL 12Gruszeczki, Michael P10 1:14.55 REG

36.56 37.99

CWAC-IL 12Kawashima, George A11 1:15.93

36.07 39.86

CWAC-IL 12Dieterich, Lawrence R12 1:16.38

37.87 38.51

CWAC-IL 12Ren, Leo Y14 1:19.23

38.51 40.72

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Cullen Z15 1:19.42

39.49 39.93

CWAC-IL 11Chen, Ethan A17 1:21.62

38.32 43.30

CWAC-IL 11Mulcrone, Charlie D18 1:21.83

39.65 42.18

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Caden Z19 1:22.28

40.60 41.68

CWAC-IL 12Rahman-Watkins, Kai O23 1:24.75

41.06 43.69

CWAC-IL 12Wang, Andy S24 1:25.56

40.64 44.92

CWAC-IL 12Samis, Noah J27 1:28.43

43.90 44.53

CWAC-IL 12Mehra, Vir V32 1:42.83

 
#11  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Back

CHMP1:19.09

REG1:27.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Luzi, Alex J1 1:16.34 CHMP

36.40 39.94

CWAC-IL 10Scott, Zoe M4 1:24.69 REG

41.10 43.59

CWAC-IL 10Gordon, Alana R10 1:27.12 REG

43.38 43.74

CWAC-IL 10Ketelaar, Abby R12 1:28.11

43.41 44.70

CWAC-IL 10Quant, Mia E13 1:28.94

41.90 47.04

CWAC-IL 10Shu, Grace J16 1:31.46

42.53 48.93

CWAC-IL 10Papantoniou Pfeifle, Peppy K17 1:31.54

44.68 46.86

CWAC-IL 10Zhao, Amelia Z20 1:33.13

46.15 46.98

CWAC-IL 10Carman, Kylie G21 1:33.60

46.58 47.02

CWAC-IL  9Floresca, Margo A22 1:34.12

46.95 47.17

CWAC-IL  9Cremer, Madalena J23 1:35.00

45.43 49.57

CWAC-IL 10Jakstyte, Auguste -25 1:37.50

46.64 50.86

CWAC-IL 10Weffer, Maddie V26 1:37.56

48.03 49.53

CWAC-IL  9Aggarwal, Anoushka28 1:38.47

46.60 51.87

CWAC-IL  9Gruszeczki, Lily E30 1:40.15

48.29 51.86

CWAC-IL 10Valle, Elizabeth31 1:40.90

48.42 52.48

CWAC-IL 10Branas, Amelia33 1:42.29

49.76 52.53

CWAC-IL  9Breeze, Brooklynn L41 1:52.28

54.45 57.83

CWAC-IL  9Del Cid, Olivia G46 1:54.63

59.56 55.07

CWAC-IL 10Matkowskyj, Zoe G48 1:55.18

52.60 1:02.58

CWAC-IL  9Chu, Hannah G--- DQ

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

48.25 53.40

CWAC-IL 10Page, Abby H--- DQ

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

CWAC-IL  9Williams, Olivia R--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

55.57 1:03.14

 
#12  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Back

CHMP1:18.79

REG1:27.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Tikhomirov, Matthew2 1:19.73 REG

38.62 41.11

CWAC-IL 10de Llano, Adrian7 1:25.14 REG

CWAC-IL  9Bezsaly, Ryan8 1:26.14 REG

42.01 44.13

CWAC-IL 10Wroble, Eli L9 1:26.26 REG

42.76 43.50

CWAC-IL  9Bartels, Anthony J12 1:32.21

CWAC-IL 10Jones, Kasper P14 1:33.93

45.20 48.73

CWAC-IL  9Gaughan, Nick J16 1:37.47

47.51 49.96

CWAC-IL  9Pierotti, Koray O17 1:37.68

47.21 50.47

CWAC-IL  9Hartwig, Jack T23 1:58.56

56.13 1:02.43

 
#13  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breast

CHMP35.39

REG39.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Peterson, Elizabeth M1 35.45 REG

CWAC-IL 12Hernandez, Nai'a L2 37.64 REG

CWAC-IL 12Chenzhen, Kaitlyn10 41.03

CWAC-IL 11Chenzhen, Ella11 41.12

CWAC-IL 12Poby, Amelie C12 41.50

CWAC-IL 12Towe, Delaney M15 42.43

CWAC-IL 12Clarke, Maisie E18 42.90

CWAC-IL 11Militaru, Alexandra S19 42.93

CWAC-IL 11Nisar, Zayna A20 43.31

CWAC-IL 12Quant, Sophie M21 43.44

CWAC-IL 11Granger, Nia N25 43.99

CWAC-IL 11Schmitt, Jiajia A26 44.21

CWAC-IL 12Hwang, Amelia M28 44.48

CWAC-IL 12Bogicevic, Sofia29 44.54

CWAC-IL 11Nishanth, Krishvi31 45.03

CWAC-IL 12Worley, Ella C32 45.90

CWAC-IL 12Mohnot, Aarna36 48.01

CWAC-IL 12Krawczuk, Kamila D38 48.73

CWAC-IL 11Morales, Samantha S39 50.08

CWAC-IL 11Johns, Kate F43 52.62

CWAC-IL 12Koduru, Deepti X44 53.29

CWAC-IL 11Suterwala, Zara R45 53.55

CWAC-IL 11Lim, Evie A48 55.75

CWAC-IL 11Eagles, Elena R49 57.89
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#14  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breast

CHMP35.49

REG40.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 11Ambrosino, Matthew J1 37.85 REG

CWAC-IL 11Rattler, Dylan C2 39.70 REG

CWAC-IL 11Mitrovic, Mark S3 39.88 REG

CWAC-IL 12Kawashima, George A4 39.90 REG

CWAC-IL 12Ng, Michael T5 41.26

CWAC-IL 12Gruszeczki, Michael P7 41.55

CWAC-IL 11Chen, Ethan A9 42.38

CWAC-IL 12Hayes, Jackson M10 43.99

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Caden Z11 44.16

CWAC-IL 11Liang, Kalin H15 46.40

CWAC-IL 12Wang, Andy S16 47.22

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Cullen Z19 48.50

CWAC-IL 11Parmar, Yuv J26 54.30

CWAC-IL 11Carriedo Melero, Roberto R28 59.63

CWAC-IL 12Churyla, Jacob A--- DQ

One hand touch

 
#15  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breast

CHMP41.59

REG46.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Quant, Mia E4 43.71 REG

CWAC-IL 10Scott, Zoe M5 43.89 REG

CWAC-IL 10Ekdahl, Ellery R6 43.94 REG

CWAC-IL 10Papantoniou Pfeifle, Peppy K8 46.89

CWAC-IL 10Shu, Grace J*12 48.63

CWAC-IL 10Jakstyte, Auguste -*12 48.63

CWAC-IL 10Fredman, Mimi K14 49.27

CWAC-IL 10Valle, Elizabeth15 49.42

CWAC-IL 10Sosnowski, Isabelle R16 49.68

CWAC-IL  9Chen, Sheela G19 50.71

CWAC-IL  9Cremer, Madalena J20 50.86

CWAC-IL  9Del Cid, Olivia G27 52.87

CWAC-IL  9Gruszeczki, Lily E28 52.92

CWAC-IL 10Matkowskyj, Zoe G29 53.63

CWAC-IL 10Stura, Hazel H30 53.86

CWAC-IL 10Vella, Francesca L32 55.46

CWAC-IL  9Breeze, Brooklynn L34 57.37

CWAC-IL  9Romero, Sol39 1:01.53

CWAC-IL  9Sandoval, Liv J45 1:08.65

CWAC-IL  9Williams, Olivia R46 1:11.76

CWAC-IL 10Stoiber, Anne K--- DQ

Downward butterfly kick

CWAC-IL  9Garibay, Bernadette I--- DQ

One hand touch

 
#16  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breast

CHMP41.09

REG46.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Day, James F1 40.32 CHMP

CWAC-IL 10Cahill, Patrick D3 43.14 REG

CWAC-IL  9Mulcrone, Conor J5 44.17 REG

CWAC-IL 10Popov, Alex G8 46.66

CWAC-IL  9Eggleston, Benjamin N9 46.83

CWAC-IL 10Chen, Joshua S12 47.77

CWAC-IL 10Yang, Chris13 47.92

CWAC-IL 10de Llano, Adrian14 47.93

CWAC-IL 10Page, Nick J18 51.03

CWAC-IL 10Jones, Kasper P20 52.90

CWAC-IL  9Hartwig, Jack T22 53.25

CWAC-IL 10Calahorrano, Paco23 54.21

CWAC-IL  9Church, Declan L26 59.28

CWAC-IL  9Vendraminetto, Gio L28 1:01.57

CWAC-IL  9Huang, Lewis--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms

CWAC-IL  9Warda, Hassan A--- DQ

One hand touch

 
#17  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Free

CHMP58.89

REG1:05.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Mulcrone, Delaney G1 58.97 REG

28.86 30.11

CWAC-IL 11Sonnleitner, Isha S6 1:01.80 REG

29.72 32.08

CWAC-IL 12De Llano, Camila9 1:02.16 REG

30.52 31.64

CWAC-IL 12Hernandez, Nai'a L10 1:02.24 REG

29.85 32.39

CWAC-IL 12Headley, Lilly F12 1:03.03 REG

30.06 32.97

CWAC-IL 12Peterson, Elizabeth M13 1:03.09 REG

30.91 32.18

CWAC-IL 12Dube, Olivia E15 1:05.06 REG

30.54 34.52

CWAC-IL 12Grgurovic, Nina R16 1:05.07 REG

30.22 34.85

CWAC-IL 11Rauch, Harper R20 1:06.40

31.94 34.46

CWAC-IL 12Martin, Makenna C22 1:07.53

33.45 34.08

CWAC-IL 12Xie, Katharine28 1:09.98

32.70 37.28

CWAC-IL 12Hwang, Amelia M30 1:10.63

34.53 36.10

CWAC-IL 12Poby, Amelie C31 1:11.15

34.26 36.89

CWAC-IL 12Clarke, Maisie E32 1:11.37

34.18 37.19

CWAC-IL 11Schmitt, Jiajia A36 1:11.58

34.27 37.31

CWAC-IL 12Malkani, Sahana C40 1:11.87

34.62 37.25

CWAC-IL 11Nisar, Zayna A43 1:12.92

34.19 38.73

CWAC-IL 12Bogicevic, Sofia48 1:13.85

35.77 38.08

CWAC-IL 11Malkani, Aryana C50 1:14.65

34.84 39.81

CWAC-IL 12Chenzhen, Kaitlyn54 1:15.30

34.36 40.94

CWAC-IL 11Morales, Samantha S60 1:19.97

CWAC-IL 12Worley, Ella C63 1:21.22

37.78 43.44

CWAC-IL 12Mohnot, Aarna64 1:21.92

38.56 43.36

CWAC-IL 11Lim, Evie A70 1:23.82

38.89 44.93

CWAC-IL 12Krawczuk, Kamila D72 1:24.12

39.42 44.70

CWAC-IL 12Quant, Sophie M73 1:25.26

39.15 46.11

CWAC-IL 11Nishanth, Krishvi74 1:25.44

39.79 45.65

CWAC-IL 11Chenzhen, Ella75 1:25.63

39.21 46.42

CWAC-IL 11Wood, Emily K76 1:25.85

39.81 46.04

CWAC-IL 11Suterwala, Zara R78 1:29.21

40.16 49.05

CWAC-IL 12Koduru, Deepti X82 1:39.27

48.45 50.82

 
#18  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Free

CHMP58.09

REG1:05.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Brown, Tavion A1 56.64 CHMP

27.50 29.14

CWAC-IL 12Robinson, Grant A2 57.49 CHMP

27.49 30.00

CWAC-IL 12Banini, Cristian K3 58.57 REG

28.10 30.47

CWAC-IL 12Ren, Drake R6 1:02.55 REG

30.05 32.50

CWAC-IL 12Grieb, Max J7 1:03.46 REG

30.50 32.96

CWAC-IL 12Kawashima, George A9 1:03.78 REG

31.27 32.51

CWAC-IL 12Hayes, Jackson M10 1:05.00 REG

30.55 34.45

CWAC-IL 12Gruszeczki, Michael P11 1:06.93

32.40 34.53

CWAC-IL 11Rattler, Dylan C13 1:07.78

31.92 35.86

CWAC-IL 12Ren, Leo Y15 1:08.24

31.98 36.26

CWAC-IL 12Dieterich, Lawrence R17 1:09.42

33.56 35.86

CWAC-IL 12Churyla, Jacob A18 1:09.59

34.36 35.23

CWAC-IL 11Mitrovic, Mark S20 1:10.74

33.53 37.21

CWAC-IL 12Samis, Noah J22 1:12.13

34.61 37.52

CWAC-IL 11Chen, Ethan A23 1:13.44

35.36 38.08
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(#18  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Free)

CWAC-IL 11Mulcrone, Charlie D24 1:13.95

34.75 39.20

CWAC-IL 12Rahman-Watkins, Kai O29 1:16.89

37.09 39.80

CWAC-IL 12Wang, Andy S30 1:17.48

36.12 41.36

CWAC-IL 12Mehra, Vir V40 1:29.06

41.26 47.80

CWAC-IL 11Liang, Kalin H41 1:29.50

43.40 46.10

CWAC-IL 11Parmar, Yuv J44 1:31.65

43.00 48.65

CWAC-IL 11Carriedo Melero, Roberto R45 1:35.47

47.37 48.10

 
#19  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Free

CHMP1:09.09

REG1:16.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Luzi, Alex J1 1:06.63 CHMP

31.99 34.64

CWAC-IL 10Ekdahl, Ellery R7 1:12.44 REG

33.66 38.78

CWAC-IL 10Scott, Zoe M9 1:13.81 REG

35.60 38.21

CWAC-IL 10Ketelaar, Abby R12 1:18.04

37.74 40.30

CWAC-IL 10Zhao, Amelia Z13 1:18.12

37.07 41.05

CWAC-IL 10Carman, Kylie G14 1:18.16

37.74 40.42

CWAC-IL  9Floresca, Margo A18 1:21.25

39.13 42.12

CWAC-IL 10Papantoniou Pfeifle, Peppy K21 1:22.47

39.63 42.84

CWAC-IL 10Fredman, Mimi K25 1:23.31

CWAC-IL 10Shu, Grace J26 1:23.86

38.07 45.79

CWAC-IL 10Quant, Mia E28 1:24.22

39.24 44.98

CWAC-IL 10Gordon, Alana R29 1:25.58

41.81 43.77

CWAC-IL 10Page, Abby H32 1:27.05

41.59 45.46

CWAC-IL  9Aggarwal, Anoushka33 1:27.39

CWAC-IL  9Chen, Sheela G36 1:29.45

43.21 46.24

CWAC-IL 10Jakstyte, Auguste -37 1:29.66

42.59 47.07

CWAC-IL  9Del Cid, Olivia G38 1:30.14

43.50 46.64

CWAC-IL 10Sosnowski, Isabelle R39 1:30.31

42.73 47.58

CWAC-IL 10Stura, Hazel H43 1:32.89

42.65 50.24

CWAC-IL  9Chu, Hannah G44 1:33.01

44.94 48.07

CWAC-IL 10Weffer, Maddie V48 1:36.14

43.98 52.16

CWAC-IL 10Branas, Amelia51 1:37.96

46.01 51.95

CWAC-IL  9Romero, Sol54 1:40.27

45.03 55.24

CWAC-IL  9Breeze, Brooklynn L56 1:41.27

48.31 52.96

CWAC-IL  9Williams, Olivia R58 1:42.76

48.49 54.27

CWAC-IL 10Matkowskyj, Zoe G59 1:42.87

47.02 55.85

CWAC-IL  9Sandoval, Liv J60 1:43.63

CWAC-IL  9Gruszeczki, Lily E65 1:49.53

48.48 1:01.05

CWAC-IL 10Stoiber, Anne K69 1:57.08

53.43 1:03.65

CWAC-IL  9Garibay, Bernadette I70 1:58.32

54.34 1:03.98

 
#20  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Free

CHMP1:09.09

REG1:16.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Robinson, Reid M*3 1:08.74 CHMP

32.88 35.86

CWAC-IL 10Tikhomirov, Matthew*3 1:08.74 CHMP

33.00 35.74

CWAC-IL 10Day, James F6 1:09.29 REG

33.09 36.20

CWAC-IL 10Cahill, Patrick D7 1:12.14 REG

33.73 38.41

CWAC-IL  9Bezsaly, Ryan9 1:14.71 REG

35.68 39.03

CWAC-IL 10Popov, Alex G11 1:14.96 REG

15.06 59.90

CWAC-IL 10Dieterich, Odin A12 1:16.90

36.82 40.08

CWAC-IL 10Wroble, Eli L14 1:17.57

37.55 40.02

CWAC-IL  9Pierotti, Koray O15 1:19.22

37.40 41.82

CWAC-IL 10Page, Nick J16 1:19.71

39.07 40.64

CWAC-IL 10de Llano, Adrian18 1:20.79

38.65 42.14

CWAC-IL 10Chen, Joshua S24 1:23.12

38.65 44.47

CWAC-IL 10Gruszeczki, Teddy W25 1:23.13

38.48 44.65

CWAC-IL  9Mulcrone, Conor J27 1:23.54

38.38 45.16

CWAC-IL 10Jones, Kasper P29 1:26.22

15.80 1:10.42

CWAC-IL  9Gaughan, Nick J30 1:26.93

40.64 46.29

CWAC-IL  9Eggleston, Benjamin N32 1:28.12

41.60 46.52

CWAC-IL  9Warda, Hassan A38 1:34.67

41.69 52.98

CWAC-IL  9Hartwig, Jack T40 1:38.01

44.82 53.19

CWAC-IL  9Church, Declan L41 1:41.31

48.99 52.32

CWAC-IL  9Huang, Lewis44 1:47.39

49.93 57.46

CWAC-IL  9Vendraminetto, Gio L46 1:49.73

51.60 58.13

CWAC-IL 10Calahorrano, Paco47 1:53.00

52.61 1:00.39

 
#21  Girls 200 Yard IM

CHMP2:12.09

REG2:25.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Cheng, Joy1 2:13.51 REG

29.05 33.99 31.7538.72

CWAC-IL 15Brockmann, Alexia A3 2:14.48 REG

29.23 34.05 30.8440.36

CWAC-IL 13Mingmuang, Briana E7 2:18.06 REG

28.74 35.64 31.1742.51

CWAC-IL 12Fitzgerald, Kennedy B17 2:27.90

30.09 36.22 32.0449.55

CWAC-IL 12Cremer, Ella Y18 2:28.67

33.16 37.79 33.8643.86

CWAC-IL 12Patkar, Ananya22 2:31.27

34.24 38.94 34.6443.45

CWAC-IL 13Pairone, Emma23 2:31.74

30.09 38.38 35.7847.49

CWAC-IL 13Ambrosino, Alexis C24 2:32.15

31.72 38.78 34.5047.15

CWAC-IL 13Stura, RZ G27 2:33.98

32.96 40.65 34.8745.50

CWAC-IL 14Harmon-Miller, Efuru28 2:34.27

31.66 37.12 36.1649.33

CWAC-IL 13Mikulaninec, Greta R29 2:34.37

32.17 38.98 35.2248.00

CWAC-IL 12Kamara, Abrielle R32 2:37.10

30.91 38.03 38.3749.79

CWAC-IL 12Mondrus, Sam B33 2:37.67

32.29 39.95 36.9848.45

CWAC-IL 14Herwick, Sonali A36 2:40.04

34.94 42.67 32.8649.57

CWAC-IL 12Sopavanich, Gina G38 2:40.46

36.31 42.58 34.1747.40

CWAC-IL 13Mulcrone, Maggie K39 2:41.62

36.95 39.36 35.4649.85

CWAC-IL 13Bollegar, Jenna A42 2:43.35

32.81 41.23 36.0153.30

CWAC-IL 13Boeschel, Sawyer A45 2:46.08

36.47 40.82 35.4753.32

CWAC-IL 13Alvarez, Caroline M48 2:50.13

37.20 43.65 36.9252.36
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(#21  Girls 200 Yard IM)

CWAC-IL 13Pande, Jiya53 3:09.63

43.25 51.04 45.0250.32

 
#22  Boys 200 Yard IM

CHMP2:01.49

REG2:13.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 17Tracy, Charlie P1 1:57.31 CHMP

25.79 28.99 27.3235.21

CWAC-IL 17Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson2 2:00.61 CHMP

25.86 31.79 27.9135.05

CWAC-IL 16Ivascu, George H4 2:02.99 REG

26.37 31.54 27.5037.58

CWAC-IL 17Cisneros, Manny5 2:03.58 REG

26.91 32.07 27.0437.56

CWAC-IL 17Rattler, Larry L6 2:03.99 REG

26.06 33.32 29.7534.86

CWAC-IL 14Ivascu, Alexander H7 2:04.29 REG

26.96 31.99 29.3735.97

CWAC-IL 15Guth, Alistair A8 2:04.47 REG

26.41 31.47 29.6036.99

CWAC-IL 14Cui, Josh A11 2:07.91 REG

27.87 31.30 30.4638.28

CWAC-IL 16Wang, Jeffrey12 2:09.19 REG

27.93 32.17 29.3439.75

CWAC-IL 16Santos, Fernando13 2:09.58 REG

27.45 33.29 29.0139.83

CWAC-IL 17Gerding, Mars C15 2:10.73 REG

28.47 31.19 29.6041.47

CWAC-IL 17Kukatla, Stefan G16 2:10.92 REG

26.49 32.09 31.0241.32

CWAC-IL 17Grgurovic, Aaron H17 2:11.60 REG

25.37 34.07 31.4140.75

CWAC-IL 14Scott, Danny W*19 2:12.79 REG

27.14 34.30 30.9240.43

CWAC-IL 17Blackman, Jonathan K*19 2:12.79 REG

27.86 32.84 30.7941.30

CWAC-IL 16Bolin, James P22 2:12.94 REG

28.10 35.15 30.7138.98

CWAC-IL 15Del Cid, Benjamin A29 2:15.12

27.83 36.00 30.2641.03

CWAC-IL 14Cali, Charlie K31 2:18.53

28.56 36.16 30.2843.53

CWAC-IL 14Boeke, Ashton R33 2:19.14

29.36 36.83 31.1141.84

CWAC-IL 13Arreola, Andrew37 2:20.27

30.85 37.10 31.9440.38

CWAC-IL 14Routier, Lincoln B48 2:23.53

30.99 37.69 28.3446.51

CWAC-IL 16Chen, Justin49 2:23.69

30.20 38.63 34.0040.86

CWAC-IL 14Foos, Jack T50 2:24.29

32.24 37.75 33.4540.85

CWAC-IL 14Hernandez, Tenoch52 2:25.19

30.30 36.94 33.2944.66

CWAC-IL 13Wang, Tom63 2:31.50

32.62 39.95 35.0443.89

CWAC-IL 13Page, Will J64 2:32.39

32.55 37.12 1:22.72

CWAC-IL 14Emerson, Deven R65 2:32.92

32.64 39.56 34.7445.98

CWAC-IL 13Wroble, Jax L71 2:38.40

35.54 38.74 34.9049.22

CWAC-IL 13Ulyanov, Philipp D75 2:44.52

34.90 39.92 36.7952.91

CWAC-IL 13Velan, Arjun A77 2:52.81

38.71 43.73 37.4452.93

CWAC-IL 11Chen, Ethan A81 3:03.99

47.55 45.10 39.4051.94

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Cullen Z82 3:06.32

45.21 43.83 39.6757.61

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Caden Z--- DQ

Strokes out of sequence - IM

41.25 42.70 43.3445.24

CWAC-IL 14Towe, Kieran--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

39.94 41.48 36.6951.12

CWAC-IL 16Pintor, Miguel A--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

27.56 34.38 31.6638.14

 
#25  Girls 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 15Brockmann, Alexia A2 28.02

CWAC-IL 14Fitzgerald, Kinsley Q3 28.31

CWAC-IL 17Polsky, Caroline H5 29.16

CWAC-IL 14Del Aguila Solis, Penelope A11 30.45

CWAC-IL 13Cruz-Solis, Mirai A14 34.00

CWAC-IL 13Mulcrone, Maggie K15 34.72

CWAC-IL 13Xie, Kathy W17 35.20

CWAC-IL 13Boeschel, Sawyer A18 35.26

CWAC-IL 13Alvarez, Caroline M19 35.45

CWAC-IL 13Scalise, Mia F20 35.70

CWAC-IL 13Polyakov, Val V21 35.77

CWAC-IL 13Knepp, Kendall A24 39.48

CWAC-IL 13Hornung, Jane R25 39.67

CWAC-IL 13Skwor, Audrey L--- DQ

Alternating Kick

 
#26  Boys 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 17Grud, Stevie F1 24.31

CWAC-IL 16Gaughan, Matt A2 25.23

CWAC-IL 16Ivascu, George H3 25.33

CWAC-IL 15Del Cid, Benjamin A4 25.47

CWAC-IL 16Bayasgalan, Ermuun O5 25.49

CWAC-IL 16Chen, Tommy Y6 26.68

CWAC-IL 17Craig, Chewy E7 26.85

CWAC-IL 16Bolin, James P8 26.91

CWAC-IL 16Ferguson, Dalton B9 27.13

CWAC-IL 18Brown, Owen C10 27.34

CWAC-IL 14Cali, Charlie K11 27.43

CWAC-IL 15Sangoleye, Jordan O12 27.49

CWAC-IL 16Jilek, Jay14 28.36

CWAC-IL 16Carmona, Mauricio15 28.51

CWAC-IL 17Cheng, Jonathan16 29.12

CWAC-IL 16Terman, Eli P20 29.93

CWAC-IL 13Wang, Tom25 31.71

CWAC-IL 15Santoyo, Xavier B*26 32.41

CWAC-IL 13Rauch, Will W*26 32.41

CWAC-IL 14Gaughan, Mike A33 36.48

CWAC-IL 13Fitzpatrick, Seamus J34 36.55

CWAC-IL 13Sotos, Costas P38 37.79

CWAC-IL 13Huang, Ivan42 45.08

 
#27  Girls 8&U 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  8Ewell, Kate M5 22.55

CWAC-IL  7Vonesh, Frannie E16 36.96

 
#28  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  8Anderson, Augie T1 21.40

 
#29  Girls 100 Yard Back

CHMP1:00.09

REG1:06.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Mingmuang, Briana E2 1:01.76 REG

30.11 31.65

CWAC-IL 12Fitzgerald, Kennedy B3 1:03.23 REG

30.86 32.37

CWAC-IL 13Cheng, Joy5 1:03.53 REG

30.89 32.64

CWAC-IL 14Del Aguila Solis, Penelope A9 1:05.40 REG

31.90 33.50

CWAC-IL 14Fitzgerald, Kinsley Q11 1:06.28 REG

32.90 33.38

CWAC-IL 12Kamara, Abrielle R12 1:07.24

32.54 34.70

CWAC-IL 14Harmon-Miller, Efuru18 1:10.23

34.31 35.92

CWAC-IL 12Mondrus, Sam B21 1:11.05

34.58 36.47

CWAC-IL 13Pairone, Emma24 1:11.33

34.32 37.01

CWAC-IL 13Mikulaninec, Greta R27 1:12.36

33.93 38.43

CWAC-IL 12Cremer, Ella Y28 1:12.66

35.76 36.90

CWAC-IL 13Ambrosino, Alexis C29 1:12.98

36.58 36.40

CWAC-IL 13Bollegar, Jenna A32 1:15.09

36.99 38.10

CWAC-IL 14Herwick, Sonali A33 1:15.80

38.10 37.70

CWAC-IL 12Patkar, Ananya34 1:15.88

37.29 38.59

CWAC-IL 12Sopavanich, Gina G41 1:19.46

38.32 41.14
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(#29  Girls 100 Yard Back)

CWAC-IL 10Xu, Emily S44 1:21.52

39.87 41.65

CWAC-IL 13Scalise, Mia F48 1:27.67

41.98 45.69

CWAC-IL 13Hornung, Jane R50 1:28.22

42.73 45.49

CWAC-IL 13Polyakov, Val V51 1:29.22

42.84 46.38

 
#30  Boys 100 Yard Back

CHMP55.59

REG1:01.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 17Tracy, Charlie P1 53.07 CHMP

25.96 27.11

CWAC-IL 17Cisneros, Manny2 56.48 REG

28.00 28.48

CWAC-IL 15Guth, Alistair A3 56.54 REG

27.57 28.97

CWAC-IL 17Grud, Stevie F4 57.50 REG

27.79 29.71

CWAC-IL 16Bayasgalan, Ermuun O5 57.51 REG

28.05 29.46

CWAC-IL 17Kukatla, Stefan G7 58.01 REG

28.69 29.32

CWAC-IL 17Gerding, Mars C8 58.18 REG

28.87 29.31

CWAC-IL 14Cui, Josh A9 58.21 REG

28.46 29.75

CWAC-IL 16Wang, Jeffrey10 58.39 REG

28.11 30.28

CWAC-IL 17Blackman, Jonathan K12 58.86 REG

28.68 30.18

CWAC-IL 16Gaughan, Matt A16 1:00.07 REG

29.58 30.49

CWAC-IL 14Scott, Danny W19 1:01.17 REG

29.12 32.05

CWAC-IL 24Teodosescu, Nic20 1:01.31

29.86 31.45

CWAC-IL 16Santos, Fernando21 1:01.45

31.11 30.34

CWAC-IL 17Grgurovic, Aaron H22 1:01.56

30.27 31.29

CWAC-IL 16Moehrke, Chip L23 1:01.90

30.78 31.12

CWAC-IL 16Chen, Tommy Y25 1:02.45

30.37 32.08

CWAC-IL 14Merrick, Gamble26 1:02.94

30.31 32.63

CWAC-IL 18Brown, Owen C28 1:03.37

30.71 32.66

CWAC-IL 17Craig, Chewy E29 1:03.61

30.83 32.78

CWAC-IL 15Gricus, Billy J31 1:04.13

30.98 33.15

CWAC-IL 16Jilek, Jay32 1:04.30

31.71 32.59

CWAC-IL 14Hernandez, Tenoch38 1:06.95

33.73 33.22

CWAC-IL 16Carmona, Mauricio45 1:07.72

32.52 35.20

CWAC-IL 14Boeke, Ashton R48 1:08.48

33.31 35.17

CWAC-IL 13Arreola, Andrew49 1:08.58

33.67 34.91

CWAC-IL 16Terman, Eli P52 1:09.04

34.30 34.74

CWAC-IL 14Routier, Lincoln B53 1:09.15

34.29 34.86

CWAC-IL 13Wroble, Jax L57 1:10.08

35.06 35.02

CWAC-IL 13Merrick, Archer58 1:10.14

33.75 36.39

CWAC-IL 13Ulyanov, Philipp D68 1:15.03

36.79 38.24

CWAC-IL 13Fitzpatrick, Seamus J72 1:16.78

37.53 39.25

CWAC-IL 14Towe, Kieran73 1:16.85

37.02 39.83

CWAC-IL 13Velan, Arjun A76 1:19.04

38.75 40.29

CWAC-IL 13Sotos, Costas P79 1:25.84

CWAC-IL 13Rauch, Will W82 1:27.94

 
#31  Girls 8&U 50 Yard Breast

CHMP41.59

REG46.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  8Calahorrano, Maggie3 1:01.10

 
#32  Boys 8&U 50 Yard Breast

CHMP41.09

REG46.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  8Anderson, Augie T2 55.90

 
#33  Girls 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 17Polsky, Caroline H6 35.59

CWAC-IL 13Stura, RZ G10 37.10

CWAC-IL 10Xu, Emily S14 40.60

CWAC-IL 13Pande, Jiya16 41.03

CWAC-IL 13Xie, Kathy W19 41.76

CWAC-IL 13Cruz-Solis, Mirai A21 44.57

CWAC-IL 13Skwor, Audrey L23 47.50

CWAC-IL 13Knepp, Kendall A24 48.34

 
#34  Boys 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 17Rattler, Larry L1 27.39

CWAC-IL 17Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson2 27.50

CWAC-IL 16Pintor, Miguel A3 29.38

CWAC-IL 16Ferguson, Dalton B4 30.13

CWAC-IL 14Ivascu, Alexander H5 30.21

CWAC-IL 16Ivascu, George H6 30.26

CWAC-IL 16Bolin, James P7 30.40

CWAC-IL 14Cui, Josh A9 31.80

CWAC-IL 15Sangoleye, Jordan O13 32.98

CWAC-IL 16Chen, Justin15 33.27

CWAC-IL 14Foos, Jack T18 34.51

CWAC-IL 15Santoyo, Xavier B20 35.12

CWAC-IL 15Del Cid, Benjamin A22 35.35

CWAC-IL 14Gaughan, Mike A28 39.43

CWAC-IL 13Reilley, Connor J33 46.61

 
#35  Girls 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  8Ewell, Kate M5 22.79

 
#36  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  8Anderson, Augie T2 23.83

 
#37  Girls 100 Yard Free

CHMP53.59

REG59.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 15Brockmann, Alexia A2 55.26 REG

26.40 28.86

CWAC-IL 13Cheng, Joy3 56.01 REG

27.09 28.92

CWAC-IL 12Fitzgerald, Kennedy B5 57.06 REG

27.39 29.67

CWAC-IL 14Fitzgerald, Kinsley Q8 57.96 REG

28.23 29.73

CWAC-IL 13Mikulaninec, Greta R10 58.57 REG

27.97 30.60

CWAC-IL 13Pairone, Emma12 58.99 REG

27.94 31.05

CWAC-IL 13Mingmuang, Briana E13 59.21

28.25 30.96

CWAC-IL 17Polsky, Caroline H14 59.51

28.14 31.37

CWAC-IL 14Del Aguila Solis, Penelope A15 59.57

28.36 31.21

CWAC-IL 12Kamara, Abrielle R19 1:00.07

28.61 31.46

CWAC-IL 12Cremer, Ella Y25 1:01.50

767:46:40.00

32.17

CWAC-IL 12Mondrus, Sam B26 1:01.60

29.72 31.88

CWAC-IL 13Bollegar, Jenna A28 1:01.86

30.15 31.71

CWAC-IL 13Ambrosino, Alexis C29 1:02.48

CWAC-IL 12Patkar, Ananya31 1:02.74

30.09 32.65

CWAC-IL 14Harmon-Miller, Efuru32 1:02.84

29.38 33.46

CWAC-IL 12Sopavanich, Gina G34 1:03.04

CWAC-IL 13Stura, RZ G38 1:03.88

30.83 33.05
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(#37  Girls 100 Yard Free)

CWAC-IL 13Mulcrone, Maggie K39 1:04.59

47:20.00 7:00.00

33.77

CWAC-IL 13Boeschel, Sawyer A40 1:04.66

59:30.00 4:00.00

33.41

CWAC-IL 14Herwick, Sonali A41 1:04.85

31.39 33.46

CWAC-IL 13Alvarez, Caroline M49 1:07.81

32.84 34.97

CWAC-IL 13Cruz-Solis, Mirai A50 1:08.45

32.95 35.50

CWAC-IL 13Hornung, Jane R55 1:12.85

33.26 39.59

CWAC-IL 10Xu, Emily S56 1:13.51

17.51 56.00

CWAC-IL 13Xie, Kathy W58 1:15.08

35.72 39.36

CWAC-IL 13Knepp, Kendall A61 1:19.84

38.09 41.75

CWAC-IL 13Scalise, Mia F62 1:20.07

37.37 42.70

CWAC-IL 13Polyakov, Val V63 1:21.23

37.17 44.06

CWAC-IL 13Pande, Jiya64 1:22.08

38.67 43.41

CWAC-IL 13Skwor, Audrey L65 1:30.21

43.13 47.08

 
#38  Boys 100 Yard Free

CHMP48.59

REG53.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 17Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson1 48.77 REG

23.61 25.16

CWAC-IL 17Grud, Stevie F2 49.26 REG

23.63 25.63

CWAC-IL 17Tracy, Charlie P5 49.67 REG

24.00 25.67

CWAC-IL 17Rattler, Larry L6 49.68 REG

24.02 25.66

CWAC-IL 17Cisneros, Manny7 50.27 REG

24.75 25.52

CWAC-IL 16Pintor, Miguel A8 50.32 REG

24.10 26.22

CWAC-IL 15Guth, Alistair A9 50.59 REG

24.48 26.11

CWAC-IL 17Gerding, Mars C10 50.74 REG

24.44 26.30

CWAC-IL 24Teodosescu, Nic11 50.78 REG

24.52 26.26

CWAC-IL 16Wang, Jeffrey12 50.86 REG

24.81 26.05

CWAC-IL 17Blackman, Jonathan K13 51.22 REG

24.57 26.65

CWAC-IL 16Gaughan, Matt A14 51.62 REG

24.96 26.66

CWAC-IL 17Craig, Chewy E15 51.76 REG

25.02 26.74

CWAC-IL 16Bayasgalan, Ermuun O17 51.94 REG

25.19 26.75

CWAC-IL 16Santos, Fernando19 52.56 REG

25.67 26.89

CWAC-IL 17Kukatla, Stefan G20 52.62 REG

25.16 27.46

CWAC-IL 14Scott, Danny W21 52.84 REG

25.00 27.84

CWAC-IL 14Ivascu, Alexander H25 53.24 REG

25.79 27.45

CWAC-IL 14Cali, Charlie K27 53.50

25.76 27.74

CWAC-IL 14Boeke, Ashton R28 53.53

25.82 27.71

CWAC-IL 18Brown, Owen C30 53.70

25.69 28.01

CWAC-IL 17Grgurovic, Aaron H31 53.83

25.67 28.16

CWAC-IL 16Ferguson, Dalton B32 53.99

26.17 27.82

CWAC-IL 14Merrick, Gamble33 54.13

26.56 27.57

CWAC-IL 16Moehrke, Chip L34 54.33

26.56 27.77

CWAC-IL 16Chen, Tommy Y36 54.67

26.10 28.57

CWAC-IL 17Cheng, Jonathan43 55.66

26.35 29.31

CWAC-IL 13Arreola, Andrew44 55.83

27.00 28.83

CWAC-IL 14Routier, Lincoln B45 55.91

27.37 28.54

CWAC-IL 15Gricus, Billy J47 56.18

26.61 29.57

CWAC-IL 16Carmona, Mauricio51 56.48

26.99 29.49

CWAC-IL 16Jilek, Jay52 56.56

27.26 29.30

CWAC-IL 15Sangoleye, Jordan O53 56.59

27.51 29.08

CWAC-IL 16Chen, Justin56 57.25

27.82 29.43

CWAC-IL 16Terman, Eli P57 57.34

27.15 30.19

CWAC-IL 14Hernandez, Tenoch72 59.13

28.54 30.59

CWAC-IL 13Wang, Tom74 59.18

28.46 30.72

CWAC-IL 14Emerson, Deven R76 59.38

27.97 31.41

CWAC-IL 13Merrick, Archer81 1:01.40

29.49 31.91

CWAC-IL 15Santoyo, Xavier B83 1:01.69

30.08 31.61

CWAC-IL 13Wroble, Jax L88 1:02.88

30.63 32.25

CWAC-IL 14Towe, Kieran89 1:03.14

30.66 32.48

CWAC-IL 13Ulyanov, Philipp D93 1:03.65

30.37 33.28

CWAC-IL 13Velan, Arjun A95 1:04.79

31.48 33.31

CWAC-IL 14Gaughan, Mike A97 1:05.87

31.95 33.92

CWAC-IL 13Rauch, Will W98 1:06.27

31.76 34.51

CWAC-IL 13Fitzpatrick, Seamus J104 1:08.70

33.56 35.14

CWAC-IL 13Sotos, Costas P108 1:13.54

36.23 37.31

CWAC-IL 13Reilley, Connor J111 1:15.75

35.30 40.45

CWAC-IL 13Huang, Ivan113 1:17.75

36.35 41.40

 
#39  Girls 8&U 50 Yard Free

CHMP30.89

REG34.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  8Ewell, Kate M6 44.15

CWAC-IL  8Calahorrano, Maggie9 48.13

CWAC-IL  7Vonesh, Frannie E13 1:02.61

 
#40  Boys 8&U 50 Yard Free

CHMP30.89

REG34.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  8Anderson, Augie T2 38.89

 
#41  Girls 1000 Yard Free

CHMP10:56.99

REG12:02.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Cheng, Joy1 10:41.04 CHMP

29.63 32.24 32.9532.73

32.43 32.59 32.83 32.48

32.59 32.76 32.06 32.34

31.97 32.11 31.79 30.89

31.98 32.64 31.91 30.12

 
#42  Boys 1000 Yard Free

CHMP10:16.99

REG11:26.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 17Tracy, Charlie P1 9:48.28 CHMP

26.87 29.45 30.1329.55

30.42 30.07 30.15 30.22

29.97 30.05 29.72 29.35

29.47 29.78 29.83 30.06

29.59 29.17 28.09 26.34
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(#42  Boys 1000 Yard Free)

CWAC-IL 16Ivascu, George H2 9:49.13 CHMP

26.84 29.16 30.0929.62

29.95 30.10 29.89 30.04

30.10 29.79 29.68 30.27

29.94 29.98 30.08 29.81

29.70 29.32 28.31 26.46

CWAC-IL 15Chow, Kale L3 9:49.85 CHMP

26.58 29.16 30.4629.70

30.47 30.30 29.97 30.07

30.42 30.14 29.82 29.65

29.54 29.92 29.73 29.95

29.77 28.63 28.52 27.05

CWAC-IL 14Ivascu, Alexander H4 10:11.80 CHMP

27.46 30.44 30.7630.57

30.64 30.47 29.76 31.04

31.03 31.33 30.53 31.46

31.09 31.59 31.05 31.54

30.65 31.40 30.14 28.85

CWAC-IL 15Guth, Alistair A5 10:18.41 REG

26.73 29.95 30.7730.51

31.04 31.06 31.15 31.33

31.26 31.35 31.54 31.40

31.60 31.47 31.27 31.58

31.50 31.58 31.13 30.19

CWAC-IL 14Cali, Charlie K6 10:18.67 REG

27.32 30.46 30.8731.05

31.29 30.92 31.00 31.08

31.47 31.45 31.35 31.41

31.44 31.68 31.51 31.11

31.09 31.06 30.85 30.26

CWAC-IL 14Routier, Lincoln B8 10:50.44 REG

28.58 31.63 32.3632.15

32.67 33.22 32.36 32.89

32.98 33.51 33.29 32.96

33.16 33.07 33.10 32.99

33.02 32.72 32.92 30.86

CWAC-IL 16Santos, Fernando10 10:58.72 REG

27.67 30.55 32.9232.13

33.60 33.41 34.02 33.77

33.83 34.53 35.04 34.81

34.18 34.11 33.27 32.53

32.75 32.57 32.68 30.35

CWAC-IL 14Merrick, Gamble11 11:01.54 REG

28.62 32.15 33.0533.10

32.76 33.12 33.26 33.53

33.63 34.30 33.65 33.77

33.65 33.79 33.97 33.89

33.65 33.98 33.32 30.35

CWAC-IL 12Brown, Tavion A19 11:28.30

29.52 32.74 34.7034.03

34.92 34.27 34.90 35.02

35.43 35.39 34.89 34.98

34.95 35.31 35.35 34.86

35.37 35.00 34.79 31.88

CWAC-IL 16Jilek, Jay22 11:42.93

30.05 33.63 35.2234.26

34.93 35.65 35.12 35.70

35.72 35.61 35.16 36.29

35.79 35.87 36.02 36.23

36.22 35.83 35.23 34.40

CWAC-IL 14Foos, Jack T27 12:03.77

30.29 34.02 37.0835.95

37.52 37.63 38.02 38.11

37.80 37.78 37.06 36.30

36.76 36.20 36.14 36.66

35.63 35.82 36.19 32.81

CWAC-IL 13Merrick, Archer29 12:33.15

32.04 36.30 36.7837.49

37.84 38.19 38.75 38.39

38.39 38.51 38.15 38.89

38.86 39.31 38.29 38.23

38.94 38.40 36.97 34.43

CWAC-IL 11Ambrosino, Matthew J34 13:03.32

31.90 37.14 40.2339.70

39.58 40.56 39.49 39.23

39.35 39.64 38.87 39.97

39.75 40.57 40.76 39.59

39.94 40.40 39.27 37.38

 
#43  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Free

CHMP2:09.49

REG2:25.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Mulcrone, Delaney G2 2:11.17 REG

30.60 34.61 32.1633.80

CWAC-IL 12De Llano, Camila3 2:12.44 REG

31.51 33.71 32.7834.44

CWAC-IL 12Headley, Lilly F6 2:20.17 REG

32.13 35.93 34.8737.24

CWAC-IL 11Rauch, Harper R8 2:21.11 REG

32.55 36.29 35.5736.70

CWAC-IL 12Dube, Olivia E11 2:24.97 REG

32.06 35.95 38.1838.78

CWAC-IL 12Poby, Amelie C19 2:36.19

35.76 40.78 36.9742.68

CWAC-IL 12Malkani, Sahana C20 2:40.77

37.12 41.15 40.4442.06

CWAC-IL 11Wood, Emily K35 3:06.37

38.61 47.51 49.3450.91

 
#44  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free

CHMP2:08.79

REG2:24.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Brown, Tavion A1 2:04.52 CHMP

29.04 31.56 31.3532.57

CWAC-IL 12Banini, Cristian K2 2:11.32 REG

29.00 32.48 34.8035.04

CWAC-IL 12Grieb, Max J4 2:17.89 REG

30.96 35.94 34.1836.81

CWAC-IL 12Kawashima, George A5 2:19.94 REG

32.33 36.67 34.7436.20

CWAC-IL 11Ambrosino, Matthew J6 2:20.51 REG

30.89 35.43 36.4937.70

CWAC-IL 12Gruszeczki, Michael P10 2:24.49 REG

33.11 36.03 36.8638.49

CWAC-IL 12Hayes, Jackson M12 2:25.39

30.26 35.92 38.8240.39

CWAC-IL 12Ng, Michael T13 2:26.25

31.64 36.50 38.4339.68

CWAC-IL 11Rattler, Dylan C14 2:26.78

32.58 37.61 37.0239.57

CWAC-IL 11Mitrovic, Mark S16 2:32.98

39.6239.61

CWAC-IL 12Dieterich, Lawrence R17 2:33.87

35.01 39.24 39.4240.20

CWAC-IL 12Samis, Noah J19 2:38.40

35.59 39.36 40.8942.56

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Caden Z21 2:42.47

36.39 43.59 39.4043.09

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Cullen Z23 2:49.73

37.91 44.21 43.3044.31

CWAC-IL 11Parmar, Yuv J27 3:15.29

43.12 49.62 49.5952.96

 
#45  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Free

CHMP2:34.39

REG2:50.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Luzi, Alex J2 2:26.91 CHMP

31.46 37.98 38.3439.13

CWAC-IL 10Xu, Emily S8 2:36.73 REG

35.67 40.15 39.5041.41

CWAC-IL 10Carman, Kylie G14 2:51.02

40.59 44.71 41.0444.68

CWAC-IL 10Zhao, Amelia Z15 2:51.05

40.57 44.96 40.9144.61

CWAC-IL  9Cremer, Madalena J16 2:51.32

39.20 44.92 41.0946.11

CWAC-IL 10Fredman, Mimi K21 2:59.73

43.65 42.24

CWAC-IL  9Floresca, Margo A22 3:03.01

40.50 47.52 44.7850.21

CWAC-IL  9Aggarwal, Anoushka24 3:03.75

42.24 48.75 44.1648.60

CWAC-IL 10Shu, Grace J28 3:07.84

40.24 47.51 47.3752.72

CWAC-IL  9Chu, Hannah G29 3:12.92

43.04 49.36 48.6251.90

 
#46  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Free

CHMP2:29.39

REG2:46.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Robinson, Reid M1 2:23.27 CHMP

32.44 36.83 36.0137.99

CWAC-IL 10Cahill, Patrick D3 2:36.27 REG

34.20 40.80 39.5541.72

CWAC-IL  9Bezsaly, Ryan5 2:42.20 REG

36.51 41.94 40.5643.19
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(#46  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Free)

CWAC-IL 10Popov, Alex G6 2:46.07 REG

37.34 43.22 41.6343.88

CWAC-IL  9Pierotti, Koray O8 2:47.51

37.79 43.52 40.4745.73

CWAC-IL 10Khatri, Garvit9 2:47.52

36.23 43.70 42.2845.31

CWAC-IL 10Milakovich, Brendan C12 3:04.84

39.78 48.33 46.6450.09

CWAC-IL 10Jones, Kasper P14 3:16.72

42.27 51.63 49.6253.20

 
#47  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breast

CHMP1:16.79

REG1:26.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Peterson, Elizabeth M3 1:20.85 REG

38.60 42.25

CWAC-IL 12Xie, Katharine4 1:22.92 REG

39.69 43.23

CWAC-IL 12Hernandez, Nai'a L5 1:24.48 REG

39.81 44.67

CWAC-IL 12Headley, Lilly F9 1:28.81

42.63 46.18

CWAC-IL 12Martin, Makenna C10 1:28.86

42.06 46.80

CWAC-IL 12Grgurovic, Nina R12 1:29.37

41.77 47.60

CWAC-IL 12Towe, Delaney M13 1:32.10

43.62 48.48

CWAC-IL 11Malkani, Aryana C15 1:32.67

44.41 48.26

CWAC-IL 12Malkani, Sahana C17 1:33.73

44.01 49.72

CWAC-IL 11Granger, Nia N20 1:35.15

45.93 49.22

CWAC-IL 11Chenzhen, Ella21 1:35.58

43.88 51.70

CWAC-IL 12Mohnot, Aarna30 1:42.33

49.84 52.49

CWAC-IL 12Sankar, Dia J31 1:42.81

48.87 53.94

CWAC-IL 11Nishanth, Krishvi32 1:43.44

48.56 54.88

CWAC-IL 12Krawczuk, Kamila D35 1:46.80

50.19 56.61

CWAC-IL 12Nudera, Nora J38 1:59.78

57.97 1:01.81

 
#48  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breast

CHMP1:16.89

REG1:27.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Ren, Drake R1 1:19.22 REG

38.21 41.01

CWAC-IL 12Ren, Leo Y3 1:27.35

41.73 45.62

CWAC-IL 11Ambrosino, Matthew J4 1:27.55

40.81 46.74

CWAC-IL 12Kawashima, George A6 1:29.75

40.85 48.90

CWAC-IL 11Chen, Ethan A7 1:31.88

43.72 48.16

CWAC-IL 12Churyla, Jacob A8 1:32.75

44.07 48.68

CWAC-IL 11Mitrovic, Mark S10 1:33.47

43.44 50.03

CWAC-IL 12Keblinskas, Ari J11 1:33.63

42.76 50.87

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Caden Z12 1:34.64

46.32 48.32

CWAC-IL 12Wang, Andy S19 1:46.28

50.56 55.72

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Cullen Z21 1:48.87

51.53 57.34

CWAC-IL 11Parmar, Yuv J--- DQ

One hand touch

55.96 1:01.71

 
#49  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Breast

CHMP1:31.29

REG1:41.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Xu, Emily S3 1:30.35 CHMP

42.98 47.37

CWAC-IL 10Ekdahl, Ellery R4 1:34.76 REG

43.96 50.80

CWAC-IL 10Scott, Zoe M6 1:36.46 REG

45.45 51.01

CWAC-IL 10Valle, Elizabeth12 1:43.53

47.20 56.33

CWAC-IL 10Weffer, Maddie V14 1:47.73

50.67 57.06

CWAC-IL  9Chen, Sheela G16 1:49.39

53.25 56.14

CWAC-IL 10Wolfe, Ainsley E17 1:49.80

51.84 57.96

CWAC-IL  9Gruszeczki, Lily E21 1:55.16

53.46 1:01.70

CWAC-IL  9Del Cid, Olivia G25 1:56.89

54.59 1:02.30

CWAC-IL 10Branas, Amelia28 2:04.30

58.50 1:05.80

 
#50  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Breast

CHMP1:29.99

REG1:42.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Day, James F1 1:30.01 REG

40.78 49.23

CWAC-IL  9Mulcrone, Conor J5 1:38.02 REG

45.29 52.73

CWAC-IL 10Dieterich, Odin A7 1:41.92 REG

48.05 53.87

CWAC-IL  9Eggleston, Benjamin N10 1:46.16

52.44 53.72

CWAC-IL 10Chen, Joshua S11 1:46.84

49.71 57.13

CWAC-IL 10de Llano, Adrian13 1:50.03

51.31 58.72

CWAC-IL  9Hartwig, Jack T16 1:58.15

54.90 1:03.25

CWAC-IL 10Milakovich, Brendan C18 2:06.05

59.81 1:06.24

CWAC-IL  9Foote, Calvin W20 2:19.61

1:06.61 1:13.00

CWAC-IL  9Church, Declan L--- DQ

One hand touch

1:01.11 1:08.49

 
#51  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Back

CHMP31.29

REG34.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12De Llano, Camila3 32.97 REG

CWAC-IL 12Hernandez, Nai'a L5 35.12

CWAC-IL 12Clarke, Maisie E13 36.45

CWAC-IL 11Militaru, Alexandra S15 36.84

CWAC-IL 12Hwang, Amelia M16 37.09

CWAC-IL 12Towe, Delaney M17 38.38

CWAC-IL 11Schmitt, Jiajia A20 38.60

CWAC-IL 12Nudera, Nora J26 41.39

CWAC-IL 11Lim, Evie A28 41.71

CWAC-IL 12Worley, Ella C29 42.18

CWAC-IL 12Sankar, Dia J32 42.77

CWAC-IL 11Chenzhen, Ella33 42.90

CWAC-IL 11Johns, Kate F35 44.47

CWAC-IL 11Suterwala, Zara R38 46.00

CWAC-IL 12Bresnahan, Lily E40 47.13

CWAC-IL 11Orozco, Mariah C41 47.82

CWAC-IL 11Nishanth, Krishvi42 48.93

CWAC-IL 11Eagles, Elena R43 50.08

 
#52  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Back

CHMP31.29

REG34.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Robinson, Grant A1 31.44 REG

CWAC-IL 12Grieb, Max J3 32.89 REG

CWAC-IL 12Ng, Michael T5 33.96 REG

CWAC-IL 12Dieterich, Lawrence R7 34.90

CWAC-IL 11Rattler, Dylan C8 35.84

CWAC-IL 12Gruszeczki, Michael P9 36.60

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Cullen Z10 37.38

CWAC-IL 11Mulcrone, Charlie D11 37.65

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Caden Z12 37.86

CWAC-IL 11Chen, Ethan A14 38.25

CWAC-IL 12Rahman-Watkins, Kai O16 39.45

CWAC-IL 12Wang, Andy S19 39.89

CWAC-IL 12Samis, Noah J22 41.09

CWAC-IL 11Liang, Kalin H23 43.34
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(#52  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Back)

CWAC-IL 11Marren, Thomas J--- DQ

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

CWAC-IL 11Carriedo Melero, Roberto R--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

 
#53  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Back

CHMP36.29

REG40.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Xu, Emily S3 38.27 REG

CWAC-IL 10Ketelaar, Abby R5 39.07 REG

CWAC-IL 10Subhedar, Riddhi G6 39.36 REG

CWAC-IL 10Shu, Grace J7 39.84 REG

CWAC-IL 10Scott, Zoe M9 40.04 REG

CWAC-IL  9Aggarwal, Anoushka16 42.65

CWAC-IL 10Zhao, Amelia Z18 43.10

CWAC-IL  9Cremer, Madalena J19 43.43

CWAC-IL  9Floresca, Margo A20 43.49

CWAC-IL 10Carman, Kylie G21 43.61

CWAC-IL 10Papantoniou Pfeifle, Peppy K24 44.65

CWAC-IL 10Vella, Francesca L26 45.54

CWAC-IL 10Wolfe, Ainsley E27 45.69

CWAC-IL 10Page, Abby H28 45.70

CWAC-IL 10Valle, Elizabeth31 46.70

CWAC-IL 10Shlensky, Laney S32 46.89

CWAC-IL 10Branas, Amelia33 47.31

CWAC-IL  9Del Cid, Olivia G34 47.65

CWAC-IL  9Romero, Sol35 47.69

CWAC-IL  9Breeze, Brooklynn L37 48.01

CWAC-IL  9Gruszeczki, Lily E39 48.34

CWAC-IL  9Sandoval, Liv J47 55.87

CWAC-IL 10Stura, Hazel H--- DQ

Delay initiating arm pull at turn

CWAC-IL  9Bartels, Zoey E--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

CWAC-IL 10Bortolotto, Greta C--- DQ

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

 
#54  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Back

CHMP36.49

REG40.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Tikhomirov, Matthew1 35.41 CHMP

CWAC-IL 10Robinson, Reid M3 36.81 REG

CWAC-IL 10Wroble, Eli L4 37.72 REG

CWAC-IL 10de Llano, Adrian6 40.56 REG

CWAC-IL  9Bartels, Anthony J8 40.82 REG

CWAC-IL 10Gruszeczki, Teddy W10 41.49

CWAC-IL 10Khatri, Garvit11 41.71

CWAC-IL 10Jones, Kasper P12 42.62

CWAC-IL  9Pierotti, Koray O13 42.74

CWAC-IL 10Page, Nick J14 43.17

CWAC-IL  9Gaughan, Nick J15 44.20

CWAC-IL 10Chen, Joshua S19 47.21

CWAC-IL  9Eggleston, Benjamin N20 47.67

CWAC-IL 10Calahorrano, Paco22 48.41

CWAC-IL  9Warda, Hassan A25 51.17

CWAC-IL 10Hornung, Will M26 52.33

CWAC-IL 10Milakovich, Brendan C27 52.79

CWAC-IL  9Vendraminetto, Gio L29 53.40

CWAC-IL  9Church, Declan L31 54.53

CWAC-IL  9Hartwig, Jack T32 55.02

CWAC-IL  9Rogers, Gates C35 57.67

CWAC-IL  9Huang, Lewis36 59.71

CWAC-IL  9Foote, Calvin W--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

CWAC-IL  9Bezsaly, Ryan--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

 
#55  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Fly

CHMP1:06.99

REG1:15.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Mulcrone, Delaney G1 1:05.46 CHMP

31.68 33.78

CWAC-IL 11Sonnleitner, Isha S2 1:08.31 REG

31.64 36.67

CWAC-IL 12De Llano, Camila3 1:08.98 REG

32.47 36.51

CWAC-IL 11Rauch, Harper R9 1:15.81 REG

36.24 39.57

CWAC-IL 12Martin, Makenna C11 1:18.53

35.66 42.87

CWAC-IL 12Grgurovic, Nina R12 1:19.30

36.22 43.08

CWAC-IL 12Xie, Katharine13 1:20.66

38.24 42.42

CWAC-IL 11Malkani, Aryana C16 1:24.21

38.63 45.58

 
#56  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Fly

CHMP1:06.99

REG1:15.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Banini, Cristian K1 1:06.47 CHMP

30.64 35.83

CWAC-IL 12Brown, Tavion A2 1:09.37 REG

32.76 36.61

CWAC-IL 12Hayes, Jackson M3 1:11.05 REG

31.44 39.61

CWAC-IL 12Churyla, Jacob A5 1:22.94

37.71 45.23

 
#57  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Fly

CHMP1:24.09

REG1:34.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Luzi, Alex J1 1:14.89 CHMP

34.79 40.10

CWAC-IL 10Ketelaar, Abby R6 1:33.69 REG

43.24 50.45

CWAC-IL  9Chu, Hannah G9 1:40.49

48.02 52.47

CWAC-IL 10Subhedar, Riddhi G10 1:42.32

45.19 57.13

 
#58  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Fly

CHMP1:22.79

REG1:33.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Gruszeczki, Teddy W3 1:39.70

42.97 56.73

 
#59  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Free

CHMP27.09

REG30.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Mulcrone, Delaney G1 27.25 REG

CWAC-IL 12Hernandez, Nai'a L5 28.01 REG

CWAC-IL 11Sonnleitner, Isha S7 28.28 REG

CWAC-IL 12Headley, Lilly F9 29.25 REG

CWAC-IL 12Hwang, Amelia M14 30.68

CWAC-IL 12Poby, Amelie C16 30.87

CWAC-IL 11Rauch, Harper R17 31.07

CWAC-IL 12Clarke, Maisie E18 31.26

CWAC-IL 12Dube, Olivia E19 31.38

CWAC-IL 11Schmitt, Jiajia A25 32.43

CWAC-IL 11Militaru, Alexandra S26 32.59

CWAC-IL 12Worley, Ella C30 34.30

CWAC-IL 12Mohnot, Aarna32 34.90

CWAC-IL 11Granger, Nia N33 35.01

CWAC-IL 12Sankar, Dia J35 35.17

CWAC-IL 12Krawczuk, Kamila D37 36.10

CWAC-IL 11Chenzhen, Ella41 36.69

CWAC-IL 11Wood, Emily K43 37.39

CWAC-IL 11Johns, Kate F45 37.83

CWAC-IL 11Suterwala, Zara R47 38.55

CWAC-IL 11Eagles, Elena R48 38.60

CWAC-IL 11Orozco, Mariah C50 39.18

CWAC-IL 12Bresnahan, Lily E51 39.58

CWAC-IL 12Nudera, Nora J53 43.36

 
#60  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Free

CHMP26.69

REG30.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Brown, Tavion A1 25.88 CHMP

CWAC-IL 12Robinson, Grant A2 26.39 CHMP

CWAC-IL 12Banini, Cristian K3 26.64 CHMP

CWAC-IL 12Hayes, Jackson M4 27.65 REG

CWAC-IL 12Kawashima, George A5 28.35 REG

CWAC-IL 12Ng, Michael T6 28.99 REG

CWAC-IL 12Grieb, Max J7 29.30 REG

CWAC-IL 12Ren, Drake R10 29.85 REG

CWAC-IL 11Rattler, Dylan C12 30.57

CWAC-IL 12Ren, Leo Y13 30.58

CWAC-IL 12Gruszeczki, Michael P16 30.90

CWAC-IL 11Mitrovic, Mark S17 31.16

CWAC-IL 12Churyla, Jacob A18 31.48

CWAC-IL 12Keblinskas, Ari J19 31.59

CWAC-IL 12Dieterich, Lawrence R20 31.63
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Howloween VIII - 10/28/2023 to 10/29/2023

Results
(#60  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Free)

CWAC-IL 11Mulcrone, Charlie D21 31.90

CWAC-IL 11Chen, Ethan A24 33.89

CWAC-IL 12Wang, Andy S26 34.88

CWAC-IL 12Rahman-Watkins, Kai O28 35.26

CWAC-IL 11Marren, Thomas J31 37.89

CWAC-IL 11Liang, Kalin H33 38.07

CWAC-IL 11Parmar, Yuv J35 38.56

CWAC-IL 11Carriedo Melero, Roberto R39 43.23

 
#61  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Free

CHMP30.89

REG34.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Luzi, Alex J1 30.70 CHMP

CWAC-IL 10Ekdahl, Ellery R2 32.06 REG

CWAC-IL 10Subhedar, Riddhi G6 33.58 REG

CWAC-IL 10Zhao, Amelia Z7 34.40 REG

CWAC-IL 10Ketelaar, Abby R12 35.54

CWAC-IL 10Vella, Francesca L13 35.61

CWAC-IL 10Shu, Grace J18 35.82

CWAC-IL 10Fredman, Mimi K20 36.05

CWAC-IL 10Papantoniou Pfeifle, Peppy K21 36.12

CWAC-IL 10Carman, Kylie G22 36.50

CWAC-IL  9Floresca, Margo A23 36.69

CWAC-IL  9Cremer, Madalena J25 37.09

CWAC-IL 10Page, Abby H27 38.02

CWAC-IL 10Weffer, Maddie V29 38.34

CWAC-IL 10Wolfe, Ainsley E30 39.27

CWAC-IL  9Chu, Hannah G31 39.44

CWAC-IL 10Shlensky, Laney S34 39.77

CWAC-IL 10Bortolotto, Greta C35 39.96

CWAC-IL 10Stura, Hazel H37 40.54

CWAC-IL  9Romero, Sol38 40.91

CWAC-IL  9Chen, Sheela G39 41.33

CWAC-IL  9Del Cid, Olivia G40 41.75

CWAC-IL 10Branas, Amelia46 43.93

CWAC-IL  9Breeze, Brooklynn L47 44.09

CWAC-IL  9Bartels, Zoey E53 48.24

CWAC-IL  9Sandoval, Liv J55 48.99

 
#62  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Free

CHMP30.89

REG34.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Day, James F1 30.81 CHMP

CWAC-IL 10Tikhomirov, Matthew2 31.56 REG

CWAC-IL 10Cahill, Patrick D3 32.27 REG

CWAC-IL 10Popov, Alex G5 32.37 REG

CWAC-IL 10Wroble, Eli L6 32.76 REG

CWAC-IL  9Bezsaly, Ryan7 32.84 REG

CWAC-IL 10Khatri, Garvit8 33.77 REG

CWAC-IL 10Gruszeczki, Teddy W10 34.19 REG

CWAC-IL 10Dieterich, Odin A11 34.58 REG

CWAC-IL  9Pierotti, Koray O13 35.18

CWAC-IL 10Page, Nick J15 35.75

CWAC-IL 10Chen, Joshua S17 36.34

CWAC-IL 10de Llano, Adrian18 36.55

CWAC-IL  9Mulcrone, Conor J20 37.00

CWAC-IL 10Jones, Kasper P21 37.06

CWAC-IL  9Gaughan, Nick J22 38.23

CWAC-IL 10Milakovich, Brendan C23 38.53

CWAC-IL  9Bartels, Anthony J25 38.99

CWAC-IL  9Warda, Hassan A26 39.37

CWAC-IL  9Hartwig, Jack T30 42.11

CWAC-IL  9Church, Declan L31 42.44

CWAC-IL  9Foote, Calvin W34 43.93

CWAC-IL  9Vendraminetto, Gio L36 44.23

CWAC-IL  9Huang, Lewis38 45.64

CWAC-IL 10Calahorrano, Paco40 46.62

CWAC-IL 10Hornung, Will M41 47.06

CWAC-IL  9Rogers, Gates C47 1:08.67

 
#63  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

CHMP1:08.19

REG1:15.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 11Sonnleitner, Isha S2 1:12.42 REG

34.52 37.90

CWAC-IL 12Peterson, Elizabeth M4 1:13.38 REG

33.82 39.56

CWAC-IL 12Grgurovic, Nina R5 1:13.60 REG

33.61 39.99

CWAC-IL 12Martin, Makenna C6 1:15.26 REG

34.83 40.43

CWAC-IL 12Xie, Katharine7 1:15.60 REG

35.58 40.02

CWAC-IL 12Dube, Olivia E13 1:17.89

34.99 42.90

CWAC-IL 11Malkani, Aryana C19 1:21.05

36.88 44.17

CWAC-IL 12Towe, Delaney M20 1:21.23

36.96 44.27

CWAC-IL 12Hwang, Amelia M22 1:21.58

39.36 42.22

CWAC-IL 12Poby, Amelie C24 1:22.01

38.84 43.17

CWAC-IL 12Clarke, Maisie E25 1:22.61

38.33 44.28

CWAC-IL 11Schmitt, Jiajia A26 1:23.42

39.78 43.64

CWAC-IL 12Malkani, Sahana C27 1:23.69

40.62 43.07

CWAC-IL 11Granger, Nia N32 1:28.39

42.01 46.38

CWAC-IL 12Mohnot, Aarna34 1:29.78

41.99 47.79

CWAC-IL 12Worley, Ella C36 1:31.55

44.47 47.08

CWAC-IL 11Wood, Emily K37 1:40.48

46.13 54.35

CWAC-IL 11Orozco, Mariah C40 1:46.31

52.57 53.74

CWAC-IL 11Militaru, Alexandra S--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

39.27 42.78

 
#64  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

CHMP1:07.99

REG1:16.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Robinson, Grant A1 1:07.53 CHMP

29.77 37.76

CWAC-IL 11Ambrosino, Matthew J4 1:16.50 REG

35.12 41.38

CWAC-IL 11Mitrovic, Mark S5 1:21.21

39.62 41.59

CWAC-IL 11Mulcrone, Charlie D7 1:21.63

38.71 42.92

CWAC-IL 12Keblinskas, Ari J8 1:23.74

40.85 42.89

CWAC-IL 12Samis, Noah J10 1:26.23

42.08 44.15

CWAC-IL 12Rahman-Watkins, Kai O12 1:28.08

41.53 46.55

CWAC-IL 11Marren, Thomas J14 1:40.24

47.36 52.88

CWAC-IL 11Carriedo Melero, Roberto R--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

54.02 56.99

 
#65  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM

CHMP1:19.49

REG1:27.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Ekdahl, Ellery R3 1:22.93 REG

38.83 44.10

CWAC-IL 10Xu, Emily S4 1:23.77 REG

40.08 43.69

CWAC-IL 10Scott, Zoe M6 1:25.15 REG

39.48 45.67

CWAC-IL 10Papantoniou Pfeifle, Peppy K14 1:34.30

46.23 48.07

CWAC-IL 10Weffer, Maddie V16 1:36.62

45.69 50.93

CWAC-IL 10Vella, Francesca L19 1:38.73

49.46 49.27

CWAC-IL 10Valle, Elizabeth20 1:40.64

47.11 53.53

CWAC-IL  9Aggarwal, Anoushka21 1:41.01

48.25 52.76

CWAC-IL 10Fredman, Mimi K23 1:42.11

50.68 51.43

CWAC-IL  9Chen, Sheela G25 1:44.37

51.71 52.66

CWAC-IL  9Romero, Sol26 1:45.79

CWAC-IL 10Shlensky, Laney S28 1:48.48

50.82 57.66

CWAC-IL  9Gruszeczki, Lily E29 1:51.16

54.10 57.06
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Howloween VIII - 10/28/2023 to 10/29/2023

Results
(#65  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM)

CWAC-IL  9Sandoval, Liv J34 2:12.06

1:05.73 1:06.33

CWAC-IL  9Bartels, Zoey E--- DQ

Not on back off wall - back

1:01.37 1:08.61

CWAC-IL 10Stura, Hazel H--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

55.04 56.49

 
#66  Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM

CHMP1:18.99

REG1:27.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Day, James F*1 1:19.71 REG

37.47 42.24

CWAC-IL 10Tikhomirov, Matthew*1 1:19.71 REG

37.33 42.38

CWAC-IL 10Robinson, Reid M5 1:21.27 REG

37.28 43.99

CWAC-IL 10Cahill, Patrick D7 1:25.19 REG

41.22 43.97

CWAC-IL 10Dieterich, Odin A9 1:26.71 REG

41.91 44.80

CWAC-IL 10Popov, Alex G10 1:28.81

43.31 45.50

CWAC-IL 10Wroble, Eli L11 1:29.23

40.60 48.63

CWAC-IL 10Page, Nick J13 1:32.91

45.04 47.87

CWAC-IL  9Eggleston, Benjamin N14 1:35.26

45.05 50.21

CWAC-IL  9Mulcrone, Conor J15 1:35.59

46.73 48.86

CWAC-IL  9Bartels, Anthony J17 1:40.82

CWAC-IL  9Gaughan, Nick J18 1:41.80

48.76 53.04

CWAC-IL  9Vendraminetto, Gio L20 1:53.49

55.20 58.29

CWAC-IL 10Calahorrano, Paco23 2:00.06

1:01.48 58.58

 
#67  Girls 200 Yard Free

CHMP1:56.79

REG2:09.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Mingmuang, Briana E1 2:04.15 REG

28.99 32.47 30.6432.05

CWAC-IL 14Fitzgerald, Kinsley Q3 2:05.67 REG

29.73 32.21 30.9332.80

CWAC-IL 13Mikulaninec, Greta R4 2:06.16 REG

28.90 31.93 32.3432.99

CWAC-IL 12Fitzgerald, Kennedy B6 2:06.91 REG

28.91 32.76 31.8033.44

CWAC-IL 17Polsky, Caroline H12 2:09.32

29.23 32.62 33.7633.71

CWAC-IL 12Cremer, Ella Y15 2:11.65

30.34 33.35 33.9634.00

CWAC-IL 12Patkar, Ananya16 2:12.66

30.28 34.00 33.9134.47

CWAC-IL 13Pairone, Emma17 2:13.83

CWAC-IL 12Mondrus, Sam B18 2:14.10

31.11 34.71 33.0835.20

CWAC-IL 14Herwick, Sonali A20 2:15.43

31.74 35.16 33.0435.49

CWAC-IL 13Bollegar, Jenna A24 2:16.35

CWAC-IL 12Sopavanich, Gina G30 2:18.14

CWAC-IL 13Stura, RZ G31 2:19.81

31.84 35.59 36.0136.37

CWAC-IL 16Wisniowicz, Bianey E36 2:27.84

CWAC-IL 13Alvarez, Caroline M37 2:28.75

33.71 38.21 38.0538.78

CWAC-IL 11Nisar, Zayna A38 2:31.69

34.08 38.28 39.2340.10

CWAC-IL 13Hornung, Jane R42 2:46.96

34.05 42.18 42.4448.29

CWAC-IL 13Pande, Jiya43 2:54.77

39.20 45.31 43.4446.82

 
#68  Boys 200 Yard Free

CHMP1:47.09

REG1:57.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 17Tracy, Charlie P1 1:46.66 CHMP

24.89 26.83 27.2127.73

CWAC-IL 17Cisneros, Manny2 1:46.96 CHMP

25.56 27.10 26.7627.54

CWAC-IL 24Teodosescu, Nic3 1:50.00 REG

25.31 27.60 28.9328.16

CWAC-IL 15Guth, Alistair A5 1:50.08 REG

25.63 28.39 27.6028.46

CWAC-IL 16Ivascu, George H7 1:50.28 REG

24.98 28.39 40.8516.06

CWAC-IL 16Wang, Jeffrey8 1:51.40 REG

26.10 28.16 28.8228.32

CWAC-IL 17Gerding, Mars C9 1:51.90 REG

26.18 28.53 27.7429.45

CWAC-IL 14Ivascu, Alexander H10 1:52.13 REG

25.87 28.96 27.9529.35

CWAC-IL 16Pintor, Miguel A11 1:52.49 REG

25.07 28.29 29.4829.65

CWAC-IL 17Kaiser, Kyle M12 1:53.22 REG

26.22 28.50 29.2729.23

CWAC-IL 17Grud, Stevie F13 1:53.65 REG

24.26 28.51 29.8930.99

CWAC-IL 14Cali, Charlie K14 1:54.10 REG

26.33 28.66 29.4029.71

CWAC-IL 17Blackman, Jonathan K15 1:54.14 REG

25.66 28.44 30.5329.51

CWAC-IL 15Goncharko, Ivan16 1:54.17 REG

26.43 28.75 29.7929.20

CWAC-IL 16Gaughan, Matt A17 1:54.45 REG

26.29 28.93 29.2629.97

CWAC-IL 17Zhao, Wes Z19 1:54.63 REG

26.19 28.79 29.5730.08

CWAC-IL 16Bayasgalan, Ermuun O21 1:55.02 REG

26.74 28.99 29.3929.90

CWAC-IL 16Santos, Fernando22 1:55.87 REG

26.68 29.47 29.6030.12

CWAC-IL 17Craig, Chewy E23 1:56.52 REG

26.61 29.40 29.1731.34

CWAC-IL 18Brown, Owen C24 1:56.58 REG

26.56 29.50 30.0030.52

CWAC-IL 17Grgurovic, Aaron H27 1:56.73 REG

26.90 29.79 30.0829.96

CWAC-IL 17Kukatla, Stefan G28 1:57.14 REG

26.36 29.61 30.1131.06

CWAC-IL 14Boeke, Ashton R29 1:57.47 REG

26.01 30.00 30.4930.97

CWAC-IL 14Merrick, Gamble32 1:58.39

27.70 30.15 29.6330.91

CWAC-IL 15Del Cid, Benjamin A33 1:58.55

27.06 30.18 30.6130.70

CWAC-IL 16Moehrke, Chip L34 1:58.56

27.33 29.61 30.8030.82

CWAC-IL 13Arreola, Andrew35 2:00.61

27.98 30.53 30.3831.72

CWAC-IL 16Jilek, Jay43 2:02.82

27.73 30.52 32.1932.38

CWAC-IL 16Carmona, Mauricio44 2:02.90

27.45 30.93 32.0532.47

CWAC-IL 14Foos, Jack T46 2:04.07

28.42 31.92 30.9232.81

CWAC-IL 16Ruiz, Brayan48 2:04.44

28.49 31.63 31.7732.55

CWAC-IL 14Routier, Lincoln B50 2:04.74

27.99 32.42 31.3233.01

CWAC-IL 13Wang, Tom57 2:08.33

28.59 32.69 32.9334.12

CWAC-IL 14Hernandez, Tenoch59 2:09.10

30.10 32.59 32.8133.60

CWAC-IL 14Emerson, Deven R67 2:11.36

29.57 32.35 35.0934.35

CWAC-IL 13Merrick, Archer72 2:13.93

30.85 33.12 34.7935.17

CWAC-IL 13Page, Will J73 2:14.66

29.27 34.66 34.2436.49

CWAC-IL 13Wroble, Jax L76 2:17.28

31.53 34.92 34.6236.21

CWAC-IL 13Ulyanov, Philipp D78 2:21.27

31.43 36.16 35.7337.95

CWAC-IL 14Gaughan, Mike A83 2:23.48

33.46 38.13 34.5037.39

CWAC-IL 13Velan, Arjun A84 2:25.33

32.34 36.68 37.4038.91

CWAC-IL 13Rauch, Will W86 2:29.37

32.48 37.67 37.9841.24

CWAC-IL 13Yang, Bruce88 2:39.70

34.44 40.02 42.6442.60

CWAC-IL 13Reilley, Connor J89 2:45.93

37.22 42.97 40.9944.75
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Howloween VIII - 10/28/2023 to 10/29/2023

Results
(#68  Boys 200 Yard Free)

CWAC-IL 10de Llano, Adrian90 2:50.35

37.85 45.27 41.0546.18

CWAC-IL 10Wroble, Eli L91 2:51.09

39.87 45.21 41.9244.09

 
#71  Girls 100 Yard Breast

CHMP1:08.99

REG1:16.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Cheng, Joy1 1:08.41 CHMP

32.48 35.93

CWAC-IL 15Brockmann, Alexia A4 1:11.72 REG

33.84 37.88

CWAC-IL 12Patkar, Ananya8 1:16.90

36.15 40.75

CWAC-IL 12Cremer, Ella Y13 1:20.72

38.47 42.25

CWAC-IL 14Harmon-Miller, Efuru14 1:21.06

37.34 43.72

CWAC-IL 13Ambrosino, Alexis C15 1:21.31

39.34 41.97

CWAC-IL 13Stura, RZ G17 1:23.08

39.30 43.78

CWAC-IL 12Kamara, Abrielle R19 1:24.78

39.03 45.75

CWAC-IL 13Mikulaninec, Greta R20 1:25.20

39.71 45.49

CWAC-IL 12Sopavanich, Gina G23 1:28.31

41.41 46.90

CWAC-IL 13Xie, Kathy W27 1:31.37

42.91 48.46

CWAC-IL 13Pande, Jiya28 1:31.75

44.06 47.69

CWAC-IL 11Nisar, Zayna A30 1:35.94

45.16 50.78

 
#72  Boys 100 Yard Breast

CHMP1:01.99

REG1:08.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 17Rattler, Larry L1 1:00.34 CHMP

28.05 32.29

CWAC-IL 17Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson2 1:00.40 CHMP

28.23 32.17

CWAC-IL 16Pintor, Miguel A4 1:02.96 REG

30.23 32.73

CWAC-IL 15Goncharko, Ivan5 1:04.72 REG

31.28 33.44

CWAC-IL 17Grud, Stevie F6 1:04.94 REG

30.41 34.53

CWAC-IL 17Tracy, Charlie P7 1:05.56 REG

31.12 34.44

CWAC-IL 14Ivascu, Alexander H8 1:05.68 REG

31.19 34.49

CWAC-IL 16Ferguson, Dalton B9 1:05.81 REG

30.60 35.21

CWAC-IL 16Bolin, James P12 1:06.80 REG

32.11 34.69

CWAC-IL 14Scott, Danny W17 1:08.53 REG

31.12 37.41

CWAC-IL 16Chen, Justin19 1:08.61 REG

32.35 36.26

CWAC-IL 14Cui, Josh A20 1:08.67 REG

32.40 36.27

CWAC-IL 13Arreola, Andrew21 1:08.94

33.07 35.87

CWAC-IL 15Sangoleye, Jordan O27 1:10.97

33.28 37.69

CWAC-IL 17Cheng, Jonathan29 1:11.05

33.28 37.77

CWAC-IL 16Ruiz, Brayan32 1:12.29

33.60 38.69

CWAC-IL 13Wang, Tom34 1:13.21

35.84 37.37

CWAC-IL 14Foos, Jack T38 1:15.31

36.08 39.23

CWAC-IL 15Santoyo, Xavier B46 1:19.36

37.46 41.90

CWAC-IL 14Milakovich, Josh N52 1:21.17

39.40 41.77

CWAC-IL 14Towe, Kieran63 1:30.11

42.40 47.71

CWAC-IL 10Yang, Chris64 1:33.97

45.03 48.94

CWAC-IL 13Reilley, Connor J68 1:42.98

47.93 55.05

 
#73  Girls 8&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  8Calahorrano, Maggie16 23.32

CWAC-IL  7Milakovich, Kadence K17 24.69

CWAC-IL  7Vonesh, Frannie E18 25.71

CWAC-IL  7Stoiber, Chloe E23 31.07

 
#74  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  8Patkar, Kabir4 20.60

 
#75  Girls 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Fitzgerald, Kinsley Q2 30.91

CWAC-IL 13Cruz-Solis, Mirai A12 36.97

CWAC-IL 13Hornung, Jane R15 38.95

623:03:20.00

CWAC-IL 13Polyakov, Val V16 40.92

CWAC-IL 13Skwor, Audrey L--- DQ

Not on back off wall

52:20.00

 
#76  Boys 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 16Ivascu, George H1 26.51

CWAC-IL 16Gaughan, Matt A2 26.98

CWAC-IL 14Cui, Josh A3 27.10

CWAC-IL 17Blackman, Jonathan K4 27.39

CWAC-IL 16Ferguson, Dalton B5 29.43

CWAC-IL 15Gricus, Billy J6 29.77

CWAC-IL 16Jilek, Jay8 29.99

CWAC-IL 14Carson, Jabari L9 30.69

CWAC-IL 14Gaughan, Mike A15 33.49

CWAC-IL 15Santoyo, Xavier B17 34.29

CWAC-IL 13Yang, Bruce25 37.82

CWAC-IL 13Huang, Ivan28 40.91

CWAC-IL 13Cipi, Lucas A29 41.11

 
#77  Girls 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  8Calahorrano, Maggie6 28.25

CWAC-IL  7Milakovich, Kadence K10 31.45

CWAC-IL  7Stoiber, Chloe E--- DQ

Alternating Kick

 
#78  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  8Patkar, Kabir1 29.78

 
#79  Girls 100 Yard Fly

CHMP59.59

REG1:05.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 15Brockmann, Alexia A2 1:00.65 REG

28.28 32.37

CWAC-IL 13Mingmuang, Briana E3 1:00.82 REG

28.88 31.94

CWAC-IL 13Cheng, Joy6 1:04.15 REG

30.03 34.12

CWAC-IL 12Kamara, Abrielle R8 1:05.01 REG

30.45 34.56

CWAC-IL 13Pairone, Emma9 1:05.18 REG

30.11 35.07

CWAC-IL 17Polsky, Caroline H12 1:06.41

31.38 35.03

CWAC-IL 12Fitzgerald, Kennedy B14 1:06.49

30.50 35.99

CWAC-IL 14Harmon-Miller, Efuru15 1:07.87

30.42 37.45

CWAC-IL 13Mikulaninec, Greta R17 1:09.77

32.27 37.50

CWAC-IL 12Mondrus, Sam B18 1:09.85

31.92 37.93

CWAC-IL 13Ambrosino, Alexis C22 1:11.59

33.48 38.11

CWAC-IL 12Patkar, Ananya24 1:12.48

33.80 38.68

CWAC-IL 12Cremer, Ella Y25 1:12.79

34.74 38.05

CWAC-IL 14Herwick, Sonali A26 1:13.88

34.93 38.95

CWAC-IL 16Wisniowicz, Bianey E27 1:14.28

35.37 38.91

CWAC-IL 13Bollegar, Jenna A28 1:14.54

32.88 41.66
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Results
(#79  Girls 100 Yard Fly)

CWAC-IL 13Xie, Kathy W34 1:23.04

38.06 44.98

 
#80  Boys 100 Yard Fly

CHMP54.49

REG1:00.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 17Rattler, Larry L1 54.14 CHMP

25.34 28.80

CWAC-IL 17Grgurovic, Aaron H2 54.25 CHMP

25.57 28.68

CWAC-IL 17Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson3 54.26 CHMP

25.41 28.85

CWAC-IL 15Guth, Alistair A4 54.60 REG

25.61 28.99

CWAC-IL 16Ivascu, George H5 55.73 REG

26.29 29.44

CWAC-IL 15Del Cid, Benjamin A6 55.78 REG

26.25 29.53

CWAC-IL 17Tracy, Charlie P7 56.30 REG

26.34 29.96

CWAC-IL 17Kukatla, Stefan G8 56.57 REG

26.07 30.50

CWAC-IL 14Scott, Danny W9 57.40 REG

27.20 30.20

CWAC-IL 17Cisneros, Manny10 57.48 REG

27.27 30.21

CWAC-IL 16Pintor, Miguel A11 57.77 REG

26.97 30.80

CWAC-IL 16Wang, Jeffrey12 57.96 REG

27.82 30.14

CWAC-IL 16Bayasgalan, Ermuun O15 58.12 REG

27.89 30.23

CWAC-IL 17Kaiser, Kyle M16 58.39 REG

27.30 31.09

CWAC-IL 14Ivascu, Alexander H18 58.54 REG

27.52 31.02

CWAC-IL 16Santos, Fernando24 59.70 REG

27.78 31.92

CWAC-IL 14Cali, Charlie K25 59.89 REG

27.93 31.96

CWAC-IL 17Craig, Chewy E27 1:00.11 REG

28.32 31.79

CWAC-IL 16Bolin, James P31 1:00.99

28.67 32.32

CWAC-IL 17Gerding, Mars C33 1:01.56

28.69 32.87

CWAC-IL 18Brown, Owen C35 1:01.71

28.26 33.45

CWAC-IL 16Carmona, Mauricio38 1:02.93

29.89 33.04

CWAC-IL 15Sangoleye, Jordan O39 1:03.30

29.07 34.23

CWAC-IL 16Chen, Justin41 1:04.20

30.07 34.13

CWAC-IL 13Arreola, Andrew45 1:05.43

30.58 34.85

CWAC-IL 14Boeke, Ashton R46 1:05.48

30.04 35.44

CWAC-IL 14Hernandez, Tenoch47 1:05.54

31.05 34.49

CWAC-IL 14Foos, Jack T54 1:07.28

31.51 35.77

CWAC-IL 14Routier, Lincoln B56 1:09.13

32.52 36.61

CWAC-IL 13Wroble, Jax L61 1:16.34

36.36 39.98

CWAC-IL 13Rauch, Will W62 1:17.12

36.36 40.76

CWAC-IL 10Yang, Chris64 1:22.66

39.35 43.31

CWAC-IL 14Merrick, Gamble--- DQ

Alternating Kick

29.18 35.07

 
#81  Girls 8&U 50 Yard Fly

CHMP35.09

REG39.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  7Milakovich, Kadence K--- DQ

One hand touch

 
#83  Girls 50 Yard Free

CHMP24.79

REG27.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 15Brockmann, Alexia A2 25.62 REG

CWAC-IL 12Fitzgerald, Kennedy B3 25.83 REG

CWAC-IL 13Cheng, Joy5 26.17 REG

CWAC-IL 12Kamara, Abrielle R6 26.23 REG

CWAC-IL 14Fitzgerald, Kinsley Q7 26.35 REG

CWAC-IL 13Mingmuang, Briana E9 26.50 REG

CWAC-IL 17Polsky, Caroline H15 27.13 REG

CWAC-IL 13Pairone, Emma16 27.50

CWAC-IL 14Harmon-Miller, Efuru22 28.43

CWAC-IL 12Mondrus, Sam B25 28.54

CWAC-IL 13Bollegar, Jenna A26 28.79

CWAC-IL 13Stura, RZ G27 28.99

CWAC-IL 12Sopavanich, Gina G28 29.02

CWAC-IL 13Cruz-Solis, Mirai A29 29.30

CWAC-IL 14Herwick, Sonali A30 29.55

CWAC-IL 13Ambrosino, Alexis C32 29.94

CWAC-IL 13Alvarez, Caroline M35 30.84

CWAC-IL 16Wisniowicz, Bianey E36 31.16

CWAC-IL 13Hornung, Jane R37 31.85

CWAC-IL 11Nisar, Zayna A40 33.49

CWAC-IL 13Polyakov, Val V42 33.87

CWAC-IL 13Skwor, Audrey L45 40.74

 
#84  Boys 50 Yard Free

CHMP22.39

REG24.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 17Grud, Stevie F1 22.28 CHMP

CWAC-IL 17Rattler, Larry L2 22.83 REG

CWAC-IL 17Zhao, Wes Z5 23.00 REG

CWAC-IL 15Guth, Alistair A6 23.15 REG

CWAC-IL 17Gerding, Mars C7 23.21 REG

CWAC-IL 16Gaughan, Matt A8 23.22 REG

CWAC-IL 17Blackman, Jonathan K9 23.27 REG

CWAC-IL 14Scott, Danny W10 23.45 REG

CWAC-IL 24Teodosescu, Nic11 23.53 REG

CWAC-IL 17Cisneros, Manny12 23.56 REG

CWAC-IL 16Wang, Jeffrey13 23.79 REG

CWAC-IL 16Bayasgalan, Ermuun O15 23.98 REG

CWAC-IL 17Grgurovic, Aaron H16 24.03 REG

CWAC-IL 14Boeke, Ashton R17 24.07 REG

CWAC-IL 17Craig, Chewy E18 24.11 REG

CWAC-IL 17Kukatla, Stefan G19 24.13 REG

CWAC-IL 16Santos, Fernando20 24.27 REG

CWAC-IL 15Goncharko, Ivan23 24.45 REG

CWAC-IL 16Bolin, James P26 24.76

CWAC-IL 15Del Cid, Benjamin A27 24.77

CWAC-IL 14Routier, Lincoln B28 24.91

CWAC-IL 18Brown, Owen C30 24.98

CWAC-IL 17Kaiser, Kyle M31 25.01

CWAC-IL 14Cali, Charlie K32 25.08

CWAC-IL 16Moehrke, Chip L33 25.16

CWAC-IL 17Cheng, Jonathan34 25.18

CWAC-IL 14Carson, Jabari L37 25.43

CWAC-IL 14Merrick, Gamble38 25.47

CWAC-IL 15Gricus, Billy J44 25.72

CWAC-IL 16Jilek, Jay47 25.84

CWAC-IL 16Carmona, Mauricio48 25.98

CWAC-IL 16Chen, Justin49 26.31

CWAC-IL 14Emerson, Deven R53 26.48

CWAC-IL 13Wang, Tom56 27.21

CWAC-IL 13Page, Will J58 27.37

CWAC-IL 14Hernandez, Tenoch60 27.47

CWAC-IL 13Ulyanov, Philipp D61 27.57

CWAC-IL 14Towe, Kieran66 28.04

CWAC-IL 13Wroble, Jax L67 28.15

CWAC-IL 13Merrick, Archer71 28.48

CWAC-IL 15Santoyo, Xavier B72 28.54

CWAC-IL 14Milakovich, Josh N76 28.99

CWAC-IL 13Rauch, Will W79 29.66

CWAC-IL 13Velan, Arjun A82 29.94

CWAC-IL 14Gaughan, Mike A83 30.25

CWAC-IL 10Yang, Chris89 31.37

CWAC-IL 13Sotos, Costas P90 31.48

CWAC-IL 13Cipi, Lucas A94 32.79

CWAC-IL 13Huang, Ivan95 34.38

CWAC-IL 13Yang, Bruce96 34.70
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Howloween VIII - 10/28/2023 to 10/29/2023

Results
 
#85  Girls 8&U 50 Yard Back

CHMP36.29

REG40.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  8Calahorrano, Maggie11 55.83

CWAC-IL  7Stoiber, Chloe E19 1:10.84

CWAC-IL  7Vonesh, Frannie E--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

CWAC-IL  7Milakovich, Kadence K--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

 
#86  Boys 8&U 50 Yard Back

CHMP36.49

REG40.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  8Patkar, Kabir--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

 
#87  Girls 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Mingmuang, Briana E2 1:04.13

29.70 34.43

CWAC-IL 13Alvarez, Caroline M12 1:19.04

37.08 41.96

CWAC-IL 13Cruz-Solis, Mirai A13 1:21.32

37.62 43.70

CWAC-IL 13Xie, Kathy W14 1:21.41

37.59 43.82

CWAC-IL 13Pande, Jiya16 1:28.18

43.81 44.37

CWAC-IL 13Polyakov, Val V17 1:28.35

38.06 50.29

CWAC-IL 13Skwor, Audrey L18 1:40.76

52.09 48.67

 
#88  Boys 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 17Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson1 55.48

25.73 29.75

CWAC-IL 14Cui, Josh A2 59.56

27.13 32.43

CWAC-IL 17Zhao, Wes Z3 1:00.43

28.36 32.07

CWAC-IL 16Ferguson, Dalton B5 1:01.08

29.82 31.26

CWAC-IL 16Ruiz, Brayan6 1:03.49

29.20 34.29

CWAC-IL 15Gricus, Billy J7 1:04.38

29.65 34.73

CWAC-IL 15Sangoleye, Jordan O11 1:06.52

32.09 34.43

CWAC-IL 13Page, Will J15 1:09.48

31.30 38.18

CWAC-IL 15Santoyo, Xavier B17 1:11.75

33.29 38.46

CWAC-IL 13Ulyanov, Philipp D18 1:13.01

32.34 40.67

CWAC-IL 14Milakovich, Josh N20 1:14.18

37.13 37.05

CWAC-IL 14Towe, Kieran21 1:17.06

36.44 40.62

CWAC-IL 13Velan, Arjun A22 1:21.39

38.46 42.93

CWAC-IL 13Sotos, Costas P25 1:27.37

39.70 47.67

CWAC-IL 13Huang, Ivan27 1:29.38

43.31 46.07

 
#89  Girls 500 Yard Free

CHMP5:11.99

REG5:44.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Cheng, Joy2 5:17.77 REG

28.20 31.35 32.3432.68

31.93 32.10 32.55 32.77

32.47 31.38

CWAC-IL 13Mingmuang, Briana E8 5:36.79 REG

30.88 33.63 33.9034.22

33.97 34.00 34.25 34.83

33.87 33.24

CWAC-IL 12Fitzgerald, Kennedy B12 5:41.22 REG

30.65 34.74 35.1835.16

35.42 35.11 35.11 34.79

33.33 31.73

CWAC-IL 14Fitzgerald, Kinsley Q14 5:42.99 REG

30.49 33.77 35.3234.79

35.60 35.29 35.37 35.09

35.07 32.20

CWAC-IL 13Mikulaninec, Greta R15 5:43.02 REG

29.47 33.43 35.0834.79

35.39 34.40 34.73 34.95

35.47 35.31

CWAC-IL 12Cremer, Ella Y16 5:44.92 REG

31.41 34.39 35.1234.88

35.04 35.39 34.67 34.94

34.66 34.42

CWAC-IL 12De Llano, Camila19 5:49.55

32.03 35.16 34.8836.34

35.47 35.78 36.05 35.98

35.25 32.61

CWAC-IL 12Patkar, Ananya20 5:55.09

31.35 34.52 36.0036.40

36.46 36.26 36.79 36.49

35.68 35.14

CWAC-IL 12Mondrus, Sam B21 5:58.25

31.84 35.63 36.1836.88

36.73 37.26 35.80 36.94

36.14 34.85

CWAC-IL 13Pairone, Emma24 6:00.65

32.49 35.58 36.4236.24

36.96 36.96 37.26 37.75

36.06 34.93

CWAC-IL 14Harmon-Miller, Efuru26 6:04.46

31.09 34.57 37.0735.82

38.00 38.33 38.50 38.07

37.25 35.76

CWAC-IL 13Ambrosino, Alexis C28 6:10.45

32.90 36.15 38.0437.32

38.65 38.38 38.53 37.92

37.33 35.23

CWAC-IL 12Sopavanich, Gina G29 6:10.48

34.07 37.65 38.7838.50

38.70 37.30 37.29 37.04

36.99 34.16

CWAC-IL 14Herwick, Sonali A32 6:18.54

33.43 36.83 38.7938.18

39.25 38.96 39.56 39.09

37.91 36.54

CWAC-IL 12Headley, Lilly F34 6:23.02

32.09 36.66 39.2137.86

39.73 39.26 40.25 40.08

40.10 37.78

CWAC-IL 13Stura, RZ G35 6:28.27

32.45 36.98 40.3438.50

40.12 40.16 40.96 40.66

1:18.32

CWAC-IL 12Dube, Olivia E38 6:43.06

32.30 37.03 41.7840.07

42.61 42.46 42.89 42.49

42.12 39.31

CWAC-IL 11Nisar, Zayna A39 6:54.49

34.42 40.01 41.9841.16

42.35 43.24 43.52 42.94

42.46 42.41

 
#90  Boys 500 Yard Free

CHMP4:51.89

REG5:21.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 17Tracy, Charlie P1 4:48.43 CHMP

26.99 29.04 29.1629.22

28.93 28.81 29.38 29.76

29.75 27.39

CWAC-IL 16Ivascu, George H2 4:54.75 REG

26.61 29.68 29.9829.46

29.74 30.21 30.14 30.42

29.85 28.66

CWAC-IL 17Cisneros, Manny4 4:58.30 REG

27.15 29.96 30.2730.31

30.74 30.55 30.40 30.79

30.06 28.07

CWAC-IL 14Ivascu, Alexander H5 4:58.77 REG

26.91 30.32 29.8131.00

30.76 30.26 30.72 30.23

29.94 28.82

CWAC-IL 16Wang, Jeffrey6 5:01.26 REG

27.77 30.63 31.0731.19

31.24 30.75 30.72 30.46

30.15 27.28
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Howloween VIII - 10/28/2023 to 10/29/2023

Results
(#90  Boys 500 Yard Free)

CWAC-IL 15Guth, Alistair A7 5:02.34 REG

26.85 29.92 30.8030.83

30.85 30.86 30.86 31.14

30.47 29.76

CWAC-IL 14Cali, Charlie K8 5:05.91 REG

27.80 30.34 31.0830.74

31.20 30.94 30.93 31.19

31.22 30.47

CWAC-IL 17Kaiser, Kyle M9 5:08.88 REG

27.76 30.12 31.1530.69

31.31 31.79 31.54 31.98

31.68 30.86

CWAC-IL 17Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson10 5:08.96 REG

25.82 28.51 31.5329.90

32.23 32.23 32.41 32.22

32.68 31.43

CWAC-IL 17Craig, Chewy E16 5:21.50 REG

28.35 31.38 32.1931.92

32.88 32.94 32.69 33.72

33.42 32.01

CWAC-IL 14Boeke, Ashton R17 5:22.47

27.54 31.59 33.8833.55

33.58 33.31 33.93 33.14

31.93 30.02

CWAC-IL 16Moehrke, Chip L18 5:22.85

28.85 32.11 32.2132.43

32.29 32.98 32.95 33.47

33.43 32.13

CWAC-IL 14Routier, Lincoln B22 5:27.57

29.26 32.93 32.4132.72

33.14 33.86 33.03 33.79

34.19 32.24

CWAC-IL 16Jilek, Jay26 5:31.56

28.65 31.95 33.2533.56

33.57 33.99 34.40 34.87

34.39 32.93

CWAC-IL 13Arreola, Andrew28 5:32.52

28.69 31.97 33.3732.86

34.48 35.16 34.88 34.77

34.25 32.09

CWAC-IL 12Brown, Tavion A32 5:37.13

29.08 32.62 34.5333.75

34.99 34.47 35.27 35.39

34.69 32.34

CWAC-IL 12Robinson, Grant A34 5:38.26

30.28 33.88 34.3534.61

34.90 35.62 33.29 34.95

34.38 32.00

CWAC-IL 13Wang, Tom35 5:38.95

30.52 33.29 35.2733.84

35.27 34.55 34.66 34.33

34.43 32.79

CWAC-IL 12Banini, Cristian K37 5:46.14

30.66 33.88 35.1834.40

35.36 35.66 35.02 36.13

35.93 33.92

CWAC-IL 14Foos, Jack T39 5:46.26

30.35 33.42 35.5734.38

35.71 35.63 35.90 36.73

36.20 32.37

CWAC-IL 13Merrick, Archer43 6:09.02

31.43 35.67 37.4237.51

37.63 38.54 38.65 37.98

37.87 36.32

CWAC-IL 12Grieb, Max J44 6:09.51

31.07 37.02 38.3938.01

37.48 38.23 37.69 38.44

37.45 35.73

CWAC-IL 12Ren, Drake R45 6:10.52

32.22 36.73 38.8738.40

38.88 38.67 39.26 36.56

36.88 34.05

CWAC-IL 10Robinson, Reid M49 6:22.75

32.92 38.50 39.4938.77

40.09 40.16 39.62 40.42

37.86 34.92

CWAC-IL 13Wroble, Jax L50 6:23.13

34.77 38.96 38.8938.37

39.35 39.22 39.40 39.33

38.88 35.96

CWAC-IL 13Ulyanov, Philipp D51 6:30.25

33.69 39.29 41.00

38.95 35.60

CWAC-IL 13Velan, Arjun A52 6:44.25

34.27 39.82 40.8940.93

41.58 41.99 42.02 42.12

41.51 39.12

CWAC-IL 12Ren, Leo Y53 7:00.53

35.09 42.32 42.9142.70

43.90 43.67 43.41 43.06

42.09 41.38


